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INNOVATION PARK (innvtion)

Balance Sheet (With Period Change)

Period = Mar 2023

Book = Accrual

4/19/2023 12:04 PM

Balance Beginning Net

Current Period Balance Change
1000-0000 ASSETS
1100-0000 CASH
1110-4500 Cash - Hancock #2 241,680.12 287,363.71 -45,683.59
1111-0000 Cash-NFIL Construction 6,287.32 2,490,271.19 -2,483,983.87
1121-6600 Petty Cash Fund 200.00 200.00 0.00
1190-0000 TOTAL CASH 248,167.44 2,777,834.90 -2,529,667.46
1200-0000 RECEIVABLES
1203-0000 A/R-Tenant - CAM 34,092.97 28,029.39 6,063.58
1209-0000 Accrued Interest Receivable 750.00 762.06 -12.06
1210-0000 Accounts Receivable 83,774.89 86,975.89 -3,201.00
1218-0000 Due from IP TLH 18,475.29 18,475.29 0.00
1225-0000 Grants Receivable - NFIL 5,166,414.64 3,792,951.43 1,373,463.21
1230-0000 Lease Receivable 2,562,746.82 2,562,746.82 0.00
1299-0000 TOTAL RECEIVABLES 7,866,254.61 6,489,940.88 1,376,313.73
1300-1000 PROPERTY
1305-0000 Land 635,920.58 635,920.58 0.00
1311-0000 Construction in Progress 13,514,970.99 11,326,625.30 2,188,345.69
1330-2100 Building and Improvements 34,560.27 34,560.27 0.00
1590-0000 Accumulated Depreciation -7,868,751.46 -7,846,535.02 -22,216.44
1620-0000 F/F/E- Improvements 125,854.25 125,854.25 0.00
1621-0000 Lab Equipment 36,339.69 36,339.69 0.00
1661-0000 Admin Centre Assets 171,424.17 171,424.17 0.00
1662-0000 Research Building Assets 2,159,277.99 2,159,277.99 0.00
1663-0000 Phipps Building Assets 1,317,988.90 1,317,988.90 0.00
1664-0000 Collins Building Assets 1,766,888.51 1,766,888.51 0.00
1666-0000 Johnson Building Assets 3,713,728.13 3,713,728.13 0.00
1668-0000 Park Planning/Development 939,865.15 939,865.15 0.00
1745-0000 Prepaid Lease Commissions 15,000.00 15,000.00 0.00
1746-0000 Accumulated Amortization-Leasing Commissic -11,750.33 -11,625.33 -125.00
1748-0000 Intangible Assets 59,275.00 59,275.00 0.00
1752-0000 Accumulated Amortization -42,017.36 -41,523.40 -493.96
1790-0000 TOTAL PROPERTY 16,568,574.48 14,403,064.19 2,165,510.29
1840-0000 OTHER ASSETS
1913-0000 Prepaid Insurance 20,808.79 22,031.39 -1,222.60
1925-0000 Investments 1,269,697.17 1,266,202.29 3,494.88
1960-0000 Deferred Outlows of Resources - Pension 105,415.00 105,415.00 0.00
1980-0000 TOTAL OTHER ASSETS 1,395,920.96 1,393,648.68 2,272.28
1990-0000 TOTAL ASSETS 26,078,917.49 25,064,488.65 1,014,428.84
2000-0000 LIABILITIES and CAPITAL
2236-0000 Accounts Payable 75,985.25 59,114.36 16,870.89
2236-0100 Accounts Payable - Construction 2,850,297.35 3,145,935.53 -295,638.18
2246-0000 Prepaid Rents 1,400.49 250.69 1,149.80
2249-0000 Accrued Other 9,828.22 9,573.93 254.29
2250-0000 Tenant Security Dep 8,510.73 8,510.73 0.00
2280-0000 Deferred Inflow of Resources - Leases 2,653,040.91 2,653,040.91 0.00
2305-0000 Sales Tax Payable 2,282.59 2,218.23 64.36
2308-1000 Unearned Revenue -NFIL Funding 1,610,357.79 2,175,401.07 -565,043.28
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INNOVATION PARK (innvtion)

Balance Sheet (With Period Change)
Period = Mar 2023

Book = Accrual

4/19/2023 12:04 PM

Balance Beginning Net
Current Period Balance Change

2320-0000 Net Pension Liability 253,235.00 253,235.00 0.00
2420-0000 Deferred Inflow of Resources - Pension 38,489.00 38,489.00 0.00
2490-0000 TOTAL LIABILITIES 7,503,427.33 8,345,769.45 -842,342.12
2500-0000 CAPITAL

2730-0000 Invested in Capital Assets-Net of Debt 3,033,096.18 3,055,312.62 -22,216.44
2750-0000 Unrestricted 2,027,422.99 2,336,781.28 -309,358.29
2770-0000 Restricted Net Position 13,514,970.99 11,326,625.30 2,188,345.69
2890-0000 TOTAL CAPITAL 18,575,490.16 16,718,719.20 1,856,770.96
2990-0000 TOTAL LIABILITIES and CAPITAL 26,078,917.49 25,064,488.65 1,014,428.84
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INNOVATION PARK (innvtion)
Income Statement
Period = Mar 2023

Book = Accrual

4/19/2023 12:05 PM

Period to Date % Year to Date %

3000-0000 INCOME

3050-0000 INCOME - OPERATING

3110-0000 Rent 54,318.21 2.71 323,776.76 4.21
3114-5000 Operating Expense Reimbursement 526.25 0.03 12,144.71 0.16
3115-0000 CAM 5,5637.33 0.28 33,223.98 0.43
3220-0000 Interest Income 3,482.82 0.17 20,251.10 0.26
3306-0200 Grant Income-NFIL 1,938,506.49 96.62 7,291,879.77 94.76
3306-0300 Grant Income - ARPA 0.00 0.00 7,139.49 0.09
3306-0400 Grant Income-EDA B2S 3,426.93 0.17 3,426.93 0.04
3310-0000 Other Income 600.00 0.03 2,910.56 0.04
3315-0000 Sales Tax Discount 3.39 0.00 49.95 0.00
3540-0000 Electricity Pass Thru 22.32 0.00 133.92 0.00
3990-0000 TOTAL REVENUE 2,006,423.74 100.00 7,694,937.17 100.00
4000-0000 OPERATING EXPENSES

4400-0000 PAYROLL EXPENSE

4401-0000 Executive Director-Authority 13,333.34 0.66 51,829.59 0.67
4401-0100 Business Manager 7,210.00 0.36 36,050.00 0.47
4401-0200 Consultant 0.00 0.00 10,845.00 0.14
4402-0000 Director Business Inc 9,533.34 0.48 57,200.04 0.74
4403-0000 Salary - Director PC 3,541.66 0.18 4,604.18 0.06
4404-0000 Payroll Taxes - Authority 2,744.95 0.14 12,716.75 0.17
4405-0000 Worker's Compensation-Authority 178.92 0.01 1,146.00 0.01
4406-0000 Employee Benefits-Authority 6,625.41 0.33 33,522.46 0.44
4410-0000 Wages - Administrative 2,004.08 0.10 11,214.31 0.15
4490-0000 TOTAL PAYROLL EXPENSE 45,171.70 2.25 219,128.33 2.85
4600-0000 UTILITIES

4605-0000 Electric 6,028.05 0.30 39,702.49 0.52
4607-0000 Electric - NonCam 0.00 0.00 22.25 0.00
4627-0000 Natural Gas-Vacant 23.44 0.00 110.85 0.00
4635-0000 Refuse Collection 678.96 0.03 5,021.55 0.07
4640-0000 Water/Sewer 509.52 0.03 2,566.96 0.03
4642-0000 Non CAM Water/Sewer 277.92 0.01 1,573.14 0.02
4648-0000 Irrigation - Utility 26.80 0.00 160.80 0.00
4649-0000 Irrigation-NonCAM 49.78 0.00 298.68 0.00
4650-0000 Stormwater 312.80 0.02 1,876.80 0.02
4660-0000 Fire Service - Utility 275.47 0.01 1,652.82 0.02
4799-0000 TOTAL UTILITIES 8,182.74 0.41 52,986.34 0.69
5116-5000 REPAIR/MAINTENANCE

5120-0000 Electric Repairs 464.63 0.02 4,446.38 0.06
5122-0000 NONCAM Electrical Repairs 646.71 0.03 646.71 0.01
5125-0000 Electric Supplies 58.20 0.00 75.20 0.00
5160-0000 Exterior Building Maintenance 360.00 0.02 3,829.88 0.05
5175-0000 Fire Alarm/Sprinkler Repair 2,839.70 0.14 6,922.60 0.09
5180-0000 HVAC Repair 255.00 0.01 11,521.65 0.15
5192-0000 Landscaping Expense 0.00 0.00 19.97 0.00
5210-0000 Locks & Keys Repairs 430.07 0.02 430.07 0.01
5212-0000 Non CAM Locks & Keys Repairs 2.93 0.00 2.93 0.00
5235-0000 Plumbing Supplies 0.00 0.00 13.16 0.00
5245-0000 Irrigation Repairs 0.00 0.00 51.14 0.00
5250-0000 Roof Repairs 0.00 0.00 1,008.00 0.01
5260-0000 Signage 0.00 0.00 1,670.00 0.02
5299-0000 TOTAL REPAIR/MAINTENANCE 5,057.24 0.25 30,637.69 0.40
5300-0000 CLEANING AND IMPROVEMENTS

5340-0000 Painting 0.00 0.00 52.62 0.00
5380-0000 Other Cleaning and Improvements 6,197.25 0.31 66,669.13 0.87
5399-0000 TOTAL CLEANING AND IMPROVEMEN 6,197.25 0.31 66,721.75 0.87
5400-0000 SERVICES
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INNOVATION PARK (innvtion)
Income Statement

Period = Mar 2023
Book = Accrual

Period to Date

%

Year to Date

4/19/2023 12:05 PM

%

5410-0000
5412-0000
5420-0000
5425-0000
5430-0000
5447-0000
5450-0000
5460-0000
5462-0000
5480-0000
5487-0000
5488-0000
5499-0000

5500-0000
5510-0000
5520-0000
5522-0000
5525-0000
5530-0000
5555-0000
5560-0000
5568-0000
5575-0000
5581-0300
5582-0000
5585-0000
5586-0000
5587-0000
5594-0000
5596-0000
5599-0000
6110-0000
6159-0000
7110-0000
7111-0000
7199-0000

7800-0000

7999-0000

8200-0000

8210-0000

8220-0000

8299-0000

9900-0000

Elevator Service

Elevator Service-NonCAM
Fire Protection System
Fire Protection Phone
Exterminating

HVAC Monthly Service
Janitorial Service
Landscaping Service

Non CAM Landscaping
Security

Window Washing Service

Window Washing Svc-NonCAM

TOTAL SERVICES

PROPERTY ADMINISTRATION
Accounting
Phone Service
Internet Charge
Bank Charges
Copies
Late Fees
Fees/Licenses/Permits
Dues/Seminars
Professional Fees
Grant Expense-ARPA
Other Program Expenses
Subscriptions
Marketing/PR
General Authority Expense
Travel
Other Administration Costs

TOTAL PROPERTY ADMINISTRATION

Management Fees TALCOR
TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES

Property Insurance

Property Insurance-NonCAM

TOTAL INSURANCE/TAXES

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES

NET INCOME - OPERATING

OTHER EXPENSES
Depreciation Expense
Amortization Expense
TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES

NET INCOME

0.00 0.00 778.60 0.01

0.00 0.00 1,445.96 0.02

0.00 0.00 7,762.05 0.10
323.80 0.02 1,911.81 0.02
0.00 0.00 1,153.00 0.02
5,991.30 0.30 6,898.74 0.09
3,355.05 0.17 20,505.30 0.27
3,019.44 0.15 14,789.77 0.19
419.56 0.02 2,015.23 0.03
170.00 0.01 740.00 0.01
0.00 0.00 43.75 0.00

0.00 0.00 81.25 0.00
13,279.15 0.66 58,125.46 0.76
25,500.00 1.27 25,500.00 0.33
309.67 0.02 1,846.84 0.02
141.50 0.01 1,095.12 0.01
0.00 0.00 28.31 0.00
38.04 0.00 160.35 0.00
0.00 0.00 4.17 0.00

0.00 0.00 261.25 0.00

0.00 0.00 425.00 0.01
2,432.00 0.12 16,260.32 0.21
600.00 0.03 2,907.50 0.04
857.50 0.04 857.50 0.01
525.00 0.03 1,575.00 0.02
5,249.25 0.26 12,394.42 0.16
53.91 0.00 2,591.49 0.03
0.00 0.00 3,082.93 0.04
63.79 0.00 889.19 0.01
35,770.66 1.78 69,879.39 0.91
7,648.56 0.38 45,891.36 0.60
7,648.56 0.38 45,891.36 0.60
5,497.37 0.27 32,984.22 0.43
12.71 0.00 76.26 0.00
5,510.08 0.27 33,060.48 0.43
126,817.38 6.32 576,430.80 7.49
1,879,606.36 93.68 7,118,506.37 92.51
22,216.44 111 133,298.64 1.73
618.96 0.03 3,713.76 0.05
22,835.40 1.14 137,012.40 1.78
1,856,770.96 92.54 6,981,493.97 90.73
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INNOVATION PARK (innvtion)
Budget Comparison
Period = Mar 2023
Book = Accrual

4/19/2023 12:06 PM

PID Actual PTD Budget Variance % Var YTD Actual YTD Budget Variance % Var Annual
3000-0000  INCOME
3050-0000  INCOME - OPERATING
3110-0000 54,318.21 53,777.00 541.21 1.01 323,776.76 320,547.00 3,220.76 1.01 643,408.00
3114-5000 526.25 322.00 204.25 63.43 12,144.71 42,591.00 -30,446.29 71.49 44,967.00
31150000 oM ) 5,537.33 5,537.33 0.00 0.00 33,223.98 33,223.98 0.00 0.00 66,448.00
32200000  OPerating Expense Reimbursement 3,482.82 1,555.00 1,927.82 123.98 20,251.10 11,226.00 9,025.10 80.39 17,283.00
33060000 oM 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 8,000.00
Interest Income
3306-0100 0.00 14,450.00 -14,450.00 -100.00 0.00 28,900.00 -28,900.00 -100.00 57,798.00
3306-0200  Other Program Income 1,938,506.49 1,058,125.00 880,381.49 83.20 7,201,879.77 6,348,750.00 943,120.77 14.86 12,697,500.00
3306-0300  CrantRevenue 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 7,139.49 0.00 7,139.49 N/A 0.00
3306-0400  CrantIncome-NFiL 3,426.93 0.00 3426.93 N/A 3.426.93 0.00 3426.93 N/A 0.00
3310-0000  CrantIncome- ARPA 600.00 0.00 600.00 N/A 2,910.56 92,500.00 -89,589.44 -96.85 92,500.00
3315.0000  Crant Income-EDA B2S 3.39 0.00 3.39 N/A 49.95 0.00 49.95 N/A 0.00
3540-0000  Other Income 22.32 0.00 22.32 N/A 133.92 0.00 133.92 N/A 0.00
Sales Tax Discount
3090-0000  Tecicity Pass Thru 2,006,423.74 1,133,766.33 872,657.41 76.97 7,694,937.17 6,877,737.98 817,199.19 11.88  13,627,904.00
4000-0000  OPERATING EXPENSES
4400-0000
4401-0000 ~ PAYROLL EXPENSE 13,333.34 13,333.00 -0.34 0.00 51,820.59 55,591.00 3,761.41 6.77 135,589.00
4401-0100 . ) 7,210.00 7,210.00 0.00 0.00 36,050.00 36,050.00 0.00 0.00 79,310.00
4401-0200 ~ Cxecutive Director-Authority 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 10,845.00 7,795.00 -3,050.00 -39.13 7,795.00
44020000  Dusiness Manager 9,533.34 9,533.33 -0.01 0.00 57,200.04 57,199.98 -0.06 0.00 114,400.00
4403-0000  Comsultant 3,541.66 4,333.00 791.34 18.26 4,604.18 25,998.00 21,393.82 82.29 52,953.00
44040000 ~ Director Business Inc 2,744.95 2,769.00 24.05 0.87 12,716.75 14,137.00 1,420.25 10.05 30,847.00
4405-0000 ~ Sdary - Director PC. 178.92 256.00 77.08 30.11 1,146.00 1,308.00 162.00 12.39 2,849.00
4406-0000 POl Taxes - Authority 6.625.41 7,082.00 456.59 6.45 33,522.46 37,633.00 4,110.54 10.92 80,291.00
4410-0000  Worker's Compensation-Authority 2,004.08 1,777.00 -227.08 1278 11,214.31 10,662.00 -552.31 -5.18 21,679.00
4490-0000 ig’f{g’gy ﬁ‘;\gﬁe@i‘é@%ﬁg@ 45,171.70 46,293.33 1,121.63 2.42 219,128.33 246,373.98 27,245.65 11.06 525,713.00
4600-0000
4605-0000  UTILITIES 6,028.05 8,085.25 2,057.20 25.44 39,702.49 48,508.50 8,806.01 18.15 97,020.00
4607-0000 ) 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 22.25 0.00 2225 N/A 0.00
4627-0000  CeCtic 23.44 0.00 23.44 N/A 110.85 0.00 -110.85 N/A 0.00
Electric - NonCam
4635-0000 678.96 679.08 0.12 0.02 5,021.55 4,074.48 -947.07 2324 8,567.00
Natural Gas-Vacant
4640-0000 j 500.52 789.34 279.82 35.45 2,566.96 4,736.04 2,169.08 45.80 9,472.00
4642-0000  Reruse Collection 277.92 0.00 277.92 N/A 1573.14 0.00 1,573.14 N/A 0.00
464B-0000 K er/Sewer 26.80 73.08 46.28 63.33 160.80 438.48 277.68 63.33 877.00
4649-0000 o N 49.78 0.00 4978 N/A 2908.68 0.00 -298.68 N/A 0.00
4650-0000  "Mgation - Utility 312.80 312.42 -0.38 -0.12 1,876.80 1,874.52 -2.28 -0.12 3,749.00
Irrigation-NonCAM
4660-0000 275.47 204.17 18.70 6.36 1,652.82 1,765.02 112.20 6.36 3,530.00
47900000  oymweter oo 8.182.74 10,233.34 2,050.60 20.04 52,986.34 61,397.04 8,410.70 13.70 123,215.00
5116-5000 E@gﬁw&kﬁwﬁlémr\m
5120-0000 464.63 182.00 -282.63 -155.29 4,446.38 1,092.00 -3,354.38 -307.18 2,184.00
5122-0000 ) ) 646.71 0.00 -646.71 N/A 646.71 0.00 -646.71 N/A 0.00
s125.0000  Cectric Repairs 58.20 122.00 63.80 52.30 75.20 732.00 656.80 89.73 1,464.00
5140-0000  NONCAM Electrical Repairs 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 300.00 300.00 100.00 375.00
5145.4400  CleCUic Supplies 0.00 10.00 10.00 100.00 0.00 60.00 60.00 100.00 120.00
51600000 ~ Clcvator Maintenance 360.00 165.00 -195.00 -118.18 3,829.88 1,450.00 -2,379.88 -164.13 2,900.00
51610000  Sccurity Maint & Repair 0.00 75.00 75.00 100.00 0.00 150.00 150.00 100.00 225.00
51700000  Dterior Building Maintenance 0.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 100.00 0.00 1,560.00 1,560.00 100.00 1,560.00
Exterior Building Supplies
5175-0000 . onor Bul i 2,839.70 125.00 2,714.70 2,171.76 6,922.60 750.00 -6,172.60 -823.01 1,500.00
51800000 e Extinguisher Maintenance 255.00 1,855.00 1,600.00 86.25 11,521.65 11,130.00 -391.65 352 22,260.00
5192-0000 E\Zé'::g;srp”"k'er Repair 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 19.97 0.00 -19.97 N/A 0.00
51950000t P ense 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 100.00 6,500.00
sio70000 A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 500.00 500.00 100.00 1,000.00
s1980000 o intenance 0.00 50.00 50.00 100.00 0.00 300.00 300.00 100.00 600.00
s2100000 o e epence 430,07 10.00 -420.07 -4,200.70 430,07 610.00 179.93 2050 720.00
52120000 Lt e naie 2.93 0.00 2.93 N/A 2.93 0.00 2.93 N/A 0.00
5230-0000 0.00 260.00 260.00 100.00 0.00 1,710.00 1,710.00 100.00 3.420.00

Non CAM Locks & Keys Repairs
Plumbing Repairs
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INNOVATION PARK (innvtion)
Budget Comparison
Period = Mar 2023
Book = Accrual

4/19/2023 12:06 PM

PTD Actual PTD Budget Variance Yo Var YTD Actual YTD Budget Variance % Var Annual
5235-0000 0.00 40.00 40.00 100.00 13.16 240.00 226.84 94.52 480.00
S240-0000 L upplies 0.00 4.00 4.00 100.00 0.00 10.00 10.00 100.00 55.00
5245-0000 0.00 15.00 15.00 100.00 51.14 340.00 288.86 84.96 680.00
5250-0000  Backflow Maintenance 0.00 455.00 455.00 100.00 1,008.00 1,980.00 972.00 49.09 3,960.00
5260-0000  Irrigation Repairs 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 1,670.00 1,000.00 -670.00 -67.00 1,000.00
5290-0000  Roof Repairs 0.00 285.00 285.00 100.00 0.00 1,710.00 1,710.00 100.00 3,420.00
5299-0000 Sigh”age 5,057.24 5,153.00 95.76 1.86 30,637.69 26,624.00 -4,013.69 -15.08 54,423.00
Other Maintenance

5300-0000

5310-0000  LFANREBAIRIVMRHENENERTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 100.00 3,000.00
5340-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 52.62 21,000.00 20,947.38 99.75 21,000.00
5380-0000  Carpet Cleaning 6,197.25 0.00 -6,197.25 N/A 66,669.13 80,000.00 13,330.87 16.66 80,000.00
5399-0000 gaL”‘i”gl ’ 6,197.25 0.00 -6,197.25 N/A 66,721.75 104,000.00 37,278.25 35.84 104,000.00

ther Cleaning and Improvements

5400-0000

5410-0000 ~ SERMICEEANING AND IMPROVEMENTS 0.00 450.00 450.00 100.00 778.60 10,050.00 9,271.40 92.25 12,750.00
5412-0000 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 1,445.96 0.00 -1,445.96 N/A 0.00
5420-0000  Elevator Service 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 7,762.05 3,743.00 -4,019.05 -107.38 3,743.00
5425-0000  Elevator Service-NonCAM 323.80 321.00 -2.80 -0.87 1,911.81 1,890.00 -21.81 -1.15 3,816.00
5430-0000  Fire Protection System 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 1,153.00 2,658.00 1,505.00 56.62 5,032.00
5445-0000  Fire Protection Phone 0.00 85.00 85.00 100.00 0.00 125.00 125.00 100.00 400.00
5447-0000 ~ Exterminating 5,991.30 0.00 -5,991.30 N/A 6,898.74 6,898.00 -0.74 -0.01 13,796.00
5450-0000 ~ Backflow Prevention Service 3,355.05 3,355.17 0.12 0.00 20,505.30 20,131.02 -374.28 -1.86 40,262.00
5460-0000  HVAC Monthly Service 3,019.44 3,017.00 2.44 -0.08 14,789.77 14,481.00 -308.77 213 35,316.00
5462-0000  Janitorial Service 419.56 422.00 2.44 0.58 2,015.23 2,023.00 777 0.38 4,933.00
5480-0000  Landscaping Service 170.00 80.00 -90.00 -112.50 740.00 660.00 -80.00 -12.12 1,320.00
5487-0000 ~ Non CAM Landscaping 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 43.75 1,200.00 1,156.25 96.35 9,674.00
5488-0000  Security 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 81.25 0.00 -81.25 N/A 0.00
5499-0000 Wi“jow Was:iﬂg :9"”09 . 13,279.15 7,730.17 -5,548.98 7178 58,125.46 63,859.02 5,733.56 8.98 131,042.00

Window Washing Svc-NonCAM

5500-0000

5510-0000 ~ FXURERERVADEANISTRATION 25,500.00 3,800.00 -21,700.00 571.05 25,500.00 19,800.00 -5,700.00 -28.79 19,800.00
5520-0000 309.67 203.00 -106.67 -52.55 1,846.84 1,218.00 -628.84 -51.63 2,436.00
5522-0000 ~ Accounting 141.50 112.00 -29.50 -26.34 1,095.12 1,392.00 296.88 21.33 2,519.00
5525-0000 ~ Phone Service 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 28.31 0.00 -28.31 N/A 0.00
5530-0000  Internet Charge 38.04 40.00 1.96 4.90 160.35 240.00 79.65 33.19 480.00
5555-0000  Bank Charges 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 417 0.00 417 N/A 0.00
5560-0000  Copies 0.00 14.00 14.00 100.00 261.25 84.00 -177.25 -211.01 168.00
5565-0000  Late Fees 0.00 70.00 70.00 100.00 0.00 430.00 430.00 100.00 1,180.00
5566-0000 ;;?5/ LEE"SI‘?S/PW"“S 0.00 50.00 50.00 100.00 0.00 300.00 300.00 100.00 600.00
5568-0000 ice Supplies 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 425.00 0.00 -425.00 N/A 0.00
5570-0000  Office Equipment Maintenance 0.00 5.00 5.00 100.00 0.00 30.00 30.00 100.00 60.00
5575-0000 ~ Dues/Seminars 2,432.00 2,167.00 -265.00 -12.23 16,260.32 61,002.00 44,741.68 73.34 74,004.00
5580-0100  Postage/Delivery 0.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 0.00 600.00 600.00 100.00 1,200.00
5581-0100  Professional Fees 0.00 4,745.92 4,745.92 100.00 0.00 28,475.52 28,475.52 100.00 56,951.00
5581-0300  Printing 600.00 0.00 -600.00 N/A 2,907.50 0.00 -2,907.50 N/A 0.00
5582-0000  CGrant Expenses 857.50 0.00 -857.50 N/A 857.50 1,650.00 792.50 48.03 11,625.00
5585-0000 ~ CGrant Expense-ARPA 525.00 735.00 210.00 2857 1,575.00 3,235.00 1,660.00 51.31 3,975.00
5586-0000  Other Program Expenses 5,249.25 2,162.00 -3,087.25 -142.80 12,394.42 18,472.00 6,077.58 32.90 31,564.00
5587-0000  Subscriptions 53.91 100.00 46.09 46.09 2,591.49 1,200.00 -1,391.49 -115.96 2,400.00
5589-0000 ~ Marketing/PR 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 0.00 0.00 0.00 N/A 25,000.00
5594-0000 ~ General Authority Expense 0.00 1,650.00 1,650.00 100.00 3,082.93 3,900.00 817.07 20.95 8,404.00
5596-0000 iese’fllmh Grants 63.79 120.00 56.21 46.84 889.19 1,250.00 360.81 28.86 2,500.00
5599-0000 ravel 35,770.66 16,073.92 -19,696.74 -122.54 69,879.39 143,278.52 73,399.13 51.23 244,866.00
6110-0000 O ARRRAETRIGHRHRUSTRATION 7,648.56 7,649.00 0.44 0.01 45,891.36 45,894.00 2.64 0.01 91,788.00
6159-0000 7,648.56 7,649.00 0.44 0.01 45,891.36 45,894.00 2.64 0.01 91,788.00
7110-0000 ~ Management Fees TALCOR 5,497.37 5,495.00 -2.37 -0.04 32,984.22 32,970.00 -14.22 -0.04 65,940.00
7111-0000 12.71 15.00 2.29 15.27 76.26 90.00 13.74 15.27 180.00
7199-0000 iQT)QWITWQE,\"“SE;M 5510.08 5510.00 -0.08 0.00 33,060.48 33,060.00 048 0.00 66,120.00

roperty Insurance-Non!
TBOO0000 L RANCEITAXES 126,817.38 98,642.76 28,174.62 2856 576,430.80 724,486.56 148,055.76 20.44 1,341,167.00
Page 2 of 3
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INNOVATION PARK (innvtion)
Budget Comparison
Period = Mar 2023
Book = Accrual

4/19/2023 12:06 PM

PTD Actual PTD Budget Variance % Var YTD Actual YTD Budget Variance % Var Annual
7999-0000 1,879,606.36 1,035,123.57 844,482.79 81.58 7,118,506.37 6,153,251.42 9665,254.95 15.69 12,286,737.00
NET INCOME - OPERATING
8200-0000
8210-0000 ~ OTHER EXPENSES 22,216.44 21,856.00 -360.44 -1.65 133,298.64 131,136.00 -2,162.64 -1.65 262,270.00
8220-0000 618.96 326.00 -292.96 -89.86 3,713.76 1,956.00 -1,757.76 -89.86 3,912.00
8299-0000 ~ Depreciation Expense 22,835.40 22,182.00 -653.40 -2.95 137,012.40 133,092.00 -3,920.40 -2.95 266,182.00
Amortization Expense
9900-0000 1,856,770.96 1,012,941.57 843,829.39 83.30 6,981,493.97 6,020,159.42 961,334.55 15.97 12,020,555.00

TNERURCABFEEXPENSES
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4/19/2023 12:08 PM

INNOVATION PARK (innvtion)
Cash Flow Statement

Period = Mar 2023
Book = Accrual

Period to Date

Year to Date

%

3000-0000 INCOME

3050-0000 INCOME - OPERATING

3110-0000 Rent 54,318.21 2.71 323,776.76 4.21
3114-5000 Operating Expense Reimbursement 526.25 0.03 12,144.71 0.16
3115-0000 CAM 5,5637.33 0.28 33,223.98 0.43
3220-0000 Interest Income 3,482.82 0.17 20,251.10 0.26
3306-0200 Grant Income-NFIL 1,938,506.49 96.62 7,291,879.77 94.76
3306-0300 Grant Income - ARPA 0.00 0.00 7,139.49 0.09
3306-0400 Grant Income-EDA B2S 3,426.93 0.17 3,426.93 0.04
3310-0000 Other Income 600.00 0.03 2,910.56 0.04
3315-0000 Sales Tax Discount 3.39 0.00 49.95 0.00
3540-0000 Electricity Pass Thru 22.32 0.00 133.92 0.00
3990-0000 TOTAL REVENUE 2,006,423.74 100.00 7,694,937.17 100.00
4000-0000 OPERATING EXPENSES

4400-0000 PAYROLL EXPENSE

4401-0000 Executive Director-Authority 13,333.34 0.66 51,829.59 0.67
4401-0100 Business Manager 7,210.00 0.36 36,050.00 0.47
4401-0200 Consultant 0.00 0.00 10,845.00 0.14
4402-0000 Director Business Inc 9,533.34 0.48 57,200.04 0.74
4403-0000 Salary - Director PC 3,541.66 0.18 4,604.18 0.06
4404-0000 Payroll Taxes - Authority 2,744.95 0.14 12,716.75 0.17
4405-0000 Worker's Compensation-Authority 178.92 0.01 1,146.00 0.01
4406-0000 Employee Benefits-Authority 6,625.41 0.33 33,522.46 0.44
4410-0000 Wages - Administrative 2,004.08 0.10 11,214.31 0.15
4490-0000 TOTAL PAYROLL EXPENSE 45,171.70 2.25 219,128.33 2.85
4600-0000 UTILITIES

4605-0000 Electric 6,028.05 0.30 39,702.49 0.52
4607-0000 Electric - NonCam 0.00 0.00 22.25 0.00
4627-0000 Natural Gas-Vacant 23.44 0.00 110.85 0.00
4635-0000 Refuse Collection 678.96 0.03 5,021.55 0.07
4640-0000 Water/Sewer 509.52 0.03 2,566.96 0.03
4642-0000 Non CAM Water/Sewer 277.92 0.01 1,573.14 0.02
4648-0000 Irrigation - Utility 26.80 0.00 160.80 0.00
4649-0000 Irrigation-NonCAM 49.78 0.00 298.68 0.00
4650-0000 Stormwater 312.80 0.02 1,876.80 0.02
4660-0000 Fire Service - Utility 275.47 0.01 1,652.82 0.02
4799-0000 TOTAL UTILITIES 8,182.74 0.41 52,986.34 0.69
5116-5000 REPAIR/MAINTENANCE

5120-0000 Electric Repairs 464.63 0.02 4,446.38 0.06
5122-0000 NONCAM Electrical Repairs 646.71 0.03 646.71 0.01
5125-0000 Electric Supplies 58.20 0.00 75.20 0.00
5160-0000 Exterior Building Maintenance 360.00 0.02 3,829.88 0.05
5175-0000 Fire Alarm/Sprinkler Repair 2,839.70 0.14 6,922.60 0.09
5180-0000 HVAC Repair 255.00 0.01 11,521.65 0.15
5192-0000 Landscaping Expense 0.00 0.00 19.97 0.00
5210-0000 Locks & Keys Repairs 430.07 0.02 430.07 0.01
5212-0000 Non CAM Locks & Keys Repairs 2.93 0.00 2.93 0.00
5235-0000 Plumbing Supplies 0.00 0.00 13.16 0.00
5245-0000 Irrigation Repairs 0.00 0.00 51.14 0.00
5250-0000 Roof Repairs 0.00 0.00 1,008.00 0.01
5260-0000 Signage 0.00 0.00 1,670.00 0.02
5299-0000 TOTAL REPAIR/MAINTENANCE 5,057.24 0.25 30,637.69 0.40
5300-0000 CLEANING AND IMPROVEMENTS

5340-0000 Painting 0.00 0.00 52.62 0.00
5380-0000 Other Cleaning and Improvements 6,197.25 0.31 66,669.13 0.87
5399-0000 TOTAL CLEANING AND IMPROVEMEN 6,197.25 0.31 66,721.75 0.87
5400-0000 SERVICES
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INNOVATION PARK (innvtion)
Cash Flow Statement
Period = Mar 2023
Book = Accrual

Period to Date

%

Year to Date

4/19/2023 12:08 PM

%

5410-0000
5412-0000
5420-0000
5425-0000
5430-0000
5447-0000
5450-0000
5460-0000
5462-0000
5480-0000
5487-0000
5488-0000
5499-0000

5500-0000
5510-0000
5520-0000
5522-0000
5525-0000
5530-0000
5555-0000
5560-0000
5568-0000
5575-0000
5581-0300
5582-0000
5585-0000
5586-0000
5587-0000
5594-0000
5596-0000
5599-0000
6110-0000
6159-0000
7110-0000
7111-0000
7199-0000

7800-0000

7999-0000

8200-0000
8210-0000
8220-0000
8299-0000

9900-0000

1203-0000
1206-0000
1209-0000
1210-0000
1218-0000
1225-0000
1225-0100
1311-0000
1590-0000
1620-0000
1666-0000
1746-0000
1752-0000

Elevator Service

Elevator Service-NonCAM
Fire Protection System
Fire Protection Phone
Exterminating

HVAC Monthly Service
Janitorial Service
Landscaping Service

Non CAM Landscaping
Security

Window Washing Service

Window Washing Svc-NonCAM

TOTAL SERVICES

PROPERTY ADMINISTRATION

Accounting

Phone Service

Internet Charge

Bank Charges

Copies

Late Fees
Fees/Licenses/Permits
Dues/Seminars
Professional Fees

Grant Expense-ARPA
Other Program Expenses
Subscriptions
Marketing/PR

General Authority Expense
Travel

Other Administration Costs

TOTAL PROPERTY ADMINISTRATION

Management Fees TALCOR
TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES

Property Insurance

Property Insurance-NonCAM
TOTAL INSURANCE/TAXES

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES

NET INCOME - OPERATING

OTHER EXPENSES
Depreciation Expense
Amortization Expense

TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES

NET INCOME

Adjustments
A/R-Tenant - CAM

Other Receivables
Accrued Interest Receivable
Accounts Receivable

Due from IP TLH

Grants Receivable - NFIL
Grants Receivable - Other
Construction in Progress
Accumulated Depreciation
F/F/E- Improvements
Johnson Building Assets

Accumulated Amortization-Leasing Commissio

Accumulated Amortization

0.00 0.00 778.60 0.01

0.00 0.00 1,445.96 0.02

0.00 0.00 7,762.05 0.10
323.80 0.02 1,911.81 0.02
0.00 0.00 1,153.00 0.02
5,991.30 0.30 6,898.74 0.09
3,355.05 0.17 20,505.30 0.27
3,019.44 0.15 14,789.77 0.19
419.56 0.02 2,015.23 0.03
170.00 0.01 740.00 0.01
0.00 0.00 43.75 0.00

0.00 0.00 81.25 0.00
13,279.15 0.66 58,125.46 0.76
25,500.00 1.27 25,500.00 0.33
309.67 0.02 1,846.84 0.02
141.50 0.01 1,095.12 0.01
0.00 0.00 28.31 0.00
38.04 0.00 160.35 0.00
0.00 0.00 4.17 0.00

0.00 0.00 261.25 0.00

0.00 0.00 425.00 0.01
2,432.00 0.12 16,260.32 0.21
600.00 0.03 2,907.50 0.04
857.50 0.04 857.50 0.01
525.00 0.03 1,575.00 0.02
5,249.25 0.26 12,394.42 0.16
53.91 0.00 2,591.49 0.03
0.00 0.00 3,082.93 0.04
63.79 0.00 889.19 0.01
35,770.66 1.78 69,879.39 0.91
7,648.56 0.38 45,891.36 0.60
7,648.56 0.38 45,891.36 0.60
5,497.37 0.27 32,984.22 0.43
12.71 0.00 76.26 0.00
5,510.08 0.27 33,060.48 0.43
126,817.38 6.32 576,430.80 7.49
1,879,606.36 93.68 7,118,506.37 92.51
22,216.44 111 133,298.64 1.73
618.96 0.03 3,713.76 0.05
22,835.40 1.14 137,012.40 1.78
1,856,770.96 92.54 6,981,493.97 90.73
-6,063.58 -0.30 32,510.70 0.42
0.00 0.00 7.19 0.00
12.06 0.00 750.00 0.01
3,201.00 0.16 -55,626.42 -0.72
0.00 0.00 65,469.37 0.85
-1,373,463.21 -68.45 -1,850,478.80 -24.05
0.00 0.00 39,805.00 0.52
-2,188,345.69 -109.07 -8,231,674.10 -106.98
22,216.44 1.11 133,298.64 1.73
0.00 0.00 -1,890.93 -0.02

0.00 0.00 -51,913.22 -0.67
125.00 0.01 750.00 0.01
493.96 0.02 2,963.76 0.04
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INNOVATION PARK (innvtion)
Cash Flow Statement

Period = Mar 2023

Book = Accrual

4/19/2023 12:08 PM

1913-0000
1925-0000
1945-0000
2236-0000
2236-0100
2246-0000
2249-0000
2305-0000
2308-1000

1110-4500
1111-0000
1121-6600

1110-4500
1111-0000
1121-6600

Prepaid Insurance

Investments

Investments Limited as to Use
Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable - Construction
Prepaid Rents

Accrued Other

Sales Tax Payable

Unearned Revenue -NFIL Funding
Total Adjustments

Cash Flow

Period to Date

Cash - Hancock #2
Cash-NFIL Construction
Petty Cash Fund

Total Cash

Year to Date

Cash - Hancock #2
Cash-NFIL Construction
Petty Cash Fund

Total Cash

Period to Date % Year to Date %

1,222.60 0.06 -20,555.79 -0.27

-3,494.88 -0.17 308,435.90 4.01

0.00 0.00 470,563.00 6.12

16,870.89 0.84 43,364.64 0.56

-295,638.18 -14.73 1,411,848.50 18.35

1,149.80 0.06 481.38 0.01

254.29 0.01 -16,293.85 -0.21

64.36 0.00 84.93 0.00

-565,043.28 -28.16 -1,025,464.97 -13.33

-4,386,438.42 -218.62 -8,743,565.07 -113.63

-2,529,667.46 -126.08 -1,762,071.10 -22.90

Beginning Balance Ending Balance Difference
287,363.71 241,680.12 -45,683.59
2,490,271.19 6,287.32 -2,483,983.87
200.00 200.00 0.00
2,777,834.90 248,167.44 -2,5629,667.46
Beginning Balance Ending Balance Difference

70,424.62 241,680.12 171,255.50
1,939,613.92 6,287.32 -1,933,326.60
200.00 200.00 0.00
2,010,238.54 248,167.44 -1,762,071.10
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Cash - Hancock #2

Bank Reconciliation Report
3/31/2023

Posted by: kristy on 4/19/2023

4/19/2023

Balance Per Bank Statement as of 3/31/2023 249,428.34
Outstanding Checls
Check Date Check Number Payee Amaunt
3/2/2023 890 sherwin - Sherwin Willams 52.62
3/16/2023 896 i2x - 12X Solutions LLC 3,093,57
3/24/2023 3242023 2enith - Zenith Insurance Company 596.00
3/31/2023 4012023 cnainsur - CNA INSURANCE 3,874.40
3/31/2023 4112023 ukttal - CITY OF TALLAHASSEE 13i.63
Less: Qutstanding Checks 7,748.22
Reconciled Bank Balance 241,680.12
Balance per GL as of 3/31/2023 241,680.12
Reconciled Balance Per G/L 241,680,12
Difference (Recanciled Bank Balance And Reconciled Balance Per G/L} 0.00

Cleared items:

Cleared Checks

Date Tran # Notes Amount Date Cleared
2/16/2023 862 dhilbow - Denise Bilbow 474.25 3/31/2023
2/16/2023 865 i2x - I2X Solutions LLC 1,000.00 3/31/2023
‘21162023 B66 Ichoc « Leon County Clerk & Comptroller's Office 2,640.96 3/31/2023
2/16/2023 868 falladem - Tallahassee Madia Group §54.64 3/31/2023
2/16/2023 869 twomen - NBF Moving LLC 1,107.60 3/31/2023
2/1712023 2262023 utial - CITY OF TALLAHASSEE 8,167.35 3/31/2023
2i28/2023 3012023 cnainsur - CNA INSURANCE 3,874.40 3/31/2023
2/28/2023 3132023 comcast « COMCAST 451.17 3/31/2023
3f2{2023 871 bbfloor - Big Bend Floor Covering, LLC 10,416,51 3/31/2023
3/2/2023 872 centuryl - CENTURY LINK 323.80 3/31/2023
3212023 873 Icrafgressmeci « GYPRESS ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS, 2.942.00 313172023
3212023 874 dbilbow - Denise Bilbow 926.25 33112023
3/2/2023 ar5 anginear - Engineered Cooling Services, Inc. 1,094.00 3/3172023
3/2/2023 876 fishclean - Preston Genuine Enterprises 2,495.35 3/31/2023
3/2/2023 877 gaflburg - Georgia- Florida Burglar Alarm Company, 80.00 312023
3/2/2023 a78 hancdiayns - Hancock Bank 464,59 3/31/2023
3/2i2023 879 hancdtpeggy - Hancock Bank 861.84 313172023
3/2/2023 880 hancdiwlll - Hancock Bank 3,077.32 3/31/2023
3/2/2023 a8az kramer - Michael Kramer 168.48 3/31/2023
3/2/2023 883 marpan - MARPAN SUPPLY COMPANY, INC 406.87 3/31/2023
3/2/2023 884 metat - Metal Buiiding Services, Inc. 350.00 3/31/2023
3/2/2023 B85 mjclean - M&J X-freme Cleaning Services, Ing 3,730,058 3/31/2023
3/2/2023 BEB mullinax - William Charles Muiilinax 5,380.00 3/31/2023
3/2i2023 BE7 nefson - Nefson Mullins Ritey & Scarborough LLP 3,725.75 3/31/2023
3/2/2023 88 thys - Rhys Benneit 100.00 3/31/2023




Cash - Hancock #2

Bank Reconciliation Report
3/31/2023

Posted by: kristy on 4/19/2023
Cleared Checks

4/18/2023

Date Tran # Notes Amaunt Date Cleared
3/2/2023 889 trfire - R&R Fire and Safely Equipment, LLC 3,975.00 3/31/2023
3/2i2023 891 talladern - Tallahassee Media Group 135.56 3/31/2023
3/2{2023 892 target - Target Copy Inc. 93,26 3/3112023
3/16/2023 893 absystem - STA of Tallahasses, inc. 38.04 3/3112023
3/16/2023 894 engineer - Engineered Cooling Services, Inc. 3,576.87 3/31/2023
3/16/2023 89S heinzbro - Heinz Nurseries, LLC. 2,031.00 3/31/2023
3/16/2023 Ba7 icboc - Leon County Clerk & Comptroller's Office 2,791.80 3/31/2023
3/16/2023 898 marpan - MARPAN SUPPLY COMPANY, INC 116,40 3/31/2023
3712023 3172023 stax - FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 132.24 3/31/2023
3/20/2023 3292023 ulltal - CITY OF TALLAHASSEE 8,488.49 3/31/2023
3/22/2023 4102023 comeast - COMCAST 451.47 33172023
32712023 3342023 home - Home Depo? Credit Services 493.76 313112023
Total Cleared Checks 76,7683.67

Cleared Deposits

Date Tran # Notes Amount Date Cleared
212712023 452 {CHECKscan Deposit 8,738.66 33112023
3/1/2023 455 25,276.33 3/31/2023
3/1/2023 456 6,532.25 313112023
31712023 454 1CHECKscan Deposit 12,385,117 3/31/2023
31202023 466 3,426.93 3/31/2023
372312023 458 :CHECHKscan Deposit 200,00 3/31/2023
3/23/2023 459 31.40 3/31/2023
3/23/2023 468 981.80 3/31/2023
3/24/2023 480 :CHECKscan Deposit 4,00 373112023
32712023 465 3,456.82 3/31/2023
3/28/2023 462 :CHECHKsgan Depaosit 9,138.66 3/31/2023
3/29/2023 483 119.57 3/31/2023
3/30/2023 464 1,400.72 3/31/2023
3/34/2023 467 254,29 33112023
Total Cleared Deposits 71,946.60

Cleared Other items

Date Tran # Notes Amount Date Cleared
3/31)2023 JE 34505 Benelits - Mar for Mar -5,311.30 3/3112023
33172023 JE 34511 Payroll taxes -Mar for Mar -6,129.98 313172023
313112023 JE 34512 Payroll {axes -Mar for Mar -6,129.94 3/31/2023
313112023 JE 34514 Benelits - 3,23 457 Plen -218.00 373112023
3/31/2023 JE 34516 Payroll for March -24,437.71 3/31/2023

Total Cleared Other Items

-42,228.91
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LENDER
PO Bex 4019 Statements Dates
Gulfport, M5 39502-4019
Return Service Requested 03/01/2023 - 03/31/2023
Account Number:
1 000000 002
LEON COUNTY RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT Images:
AUTHORITY OPERATING ACCOUNT
ATTN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 0
2051 E PAUL DIRAC DR SUITE 100
TALLAHASSEE FL 32301 *TRUNC ACCTS* EO
A 45.00 FEE APPLIES TO DEBIT CARDS ORDERED TO BE SHIPPED
WITHIN 3 BUSINESS DAYS. ASK FOR DETAILS ON DELIVERY OPTIONS.
Checking Account Summary
PREVIOUS BALANCE 296,492.32 AVERAGE BALANCE
+ 13 CREDITS 71,946.60 297,820.00
- 62 DEBITS 119,010.58 YTD INTEREST PAID
- SERVICE CHARGES .00 .00
+ INTEREST PAID .00
ENDING BALANCE 249,428.34
* K Kk ¥ k¥ k X CHECKING ACCOUNT TRANSACTIONS * * * ¥ ¥ % % % %
e Deposits and Other Credits
Date Amount Description Date Amount Description
03/01 6,532.25 EDI PYMNTS FLORIDA STATE UN 03/23 31.40 DEPOSIT
023060002672174CCD 03/24 1,181.80 Settiement TALCOR-INN1145
i 03/01 8,738.66 Settlement TALCOR-INN1145 023083009443910CCD
[3‘;;% 023060002544445CCD 03/27 4.00 Settlement TALCOR-INN1145
0000000023 (y3 731 25,276.33  MISC PAY GSA TREAS 310 023086009649848CCD
023059002473236CCD 03/27 3,456.82 EDIPYMNTS FLORIDA STATE UN
03/08 119.57 MISC PAY GSA TREAS 310 023086009611037CCD
023066004691185CCD 03/29 0,138.66 Settlement TALCOR-INN1145
03/08 12,385.17 Settlement TALCOR-INN1145 023088000296513CCD
023067004773116CCD 03/30 1,400.72 EDI PYMNTS FLORIDA STATE UN
03/20 3,426.93 GRANT PAY  ASAP 023089000803998CCD
023079008320430CTX 03/31 254,29  INCOMING WIRE
e Checks
Date Serial Amount Date Serial Amount
03/08 862 471.25 03/09 877 80.00
03/02 865 * 1,000.00 03/10 878 464.59
03/01 866 2,640.96 03/10 879 861.84
03702 868 * 154.64 03/10 880 3,077.32
03/20 869 1,107.50 03/09 883 * 406.87
03/29 871 * 10,416.51 03/10 884 390.00
03/13 872 323.80 03/06 886 * 5,380.00
03/13 873 2,942.00 03/10 887 3,725.75
03/15 874 926.25 03/14 888 100.00
03/09 875 1,094.00 03/10 889 3,975.00

03/23 876 2,495.35 03/21 891 * 135.56
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PO Box 4019
Gulfport, MS 39502-4019

Return Service Requested

Statements Dates
03/01/2023 - 03/31/2023

Account Number:

LEON COUNTY RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY OPERATING ACCOUNT

ATTN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 0
2051 E PAUL DIRAC DR SUITE 100

Images:

TALLAHASSEE FL 32301 *TRUNC ACCTS* EO
e Checks
Date Serial Amount Date Serial Amount
03/14 892 93.26 03/28 897 * 2,791.80
03/23 893 38.04 03/10 1000885 * 3,730.05
03/23 894 3,576.87 03/07 6293959 * 168.48
03/24 895 2,031.00 03/24 9000898 * 116.40
e Other Debits
Date Amount Description Date Amount Description
03/01 3,874.40 PREM-PYMT CNA ACH 03/24 451.17 CABLE SVC COMCAST
023059002359510CCD 023082009168257WEB
03/02 451.17 CABLE SVC  COMCAST 03/28 493.76  ONLINE PMT HOME DEPOT COMM
023060002753140WEB 023087000090354WEB
03/03 34.37  BILLPAY CITY OF TALL-UTL 03/30 3240 BILLPAY CITY OF TALL-UTL
023062003442167PPD 023089000831590PPD
03/03 173.53  BILLPAY CITY OF TALL-UTL 03/30 129.74  BILLPAY CITY OF TALL-UTL
023062003442182PPD 023089000831594PPD
03/03 263,90 BILLPAY CITY OF TALL-UTL 03/30 323.37 BILLPAY CITY OF TALL-UTL
023062003442185PPD 023089000831596PPD
03/03 367.48 BILLPAY CITY OF TALL-UTL 03/30 366.13  BILLPAY CITY OF TALL-UTL
023062003442180PPD 023089000831592PPD
03/03 413.05 BILLPAY CITY OF TALL-UTL 03/30 411.25 BILLPAY CITY OF TALL-UTL
023062003442168PPD 023089000831589PPD
03/03 456.48  BILLPAY CITY OF TALL-UTL 03/30 413.05 BILLPAY CITY OF TALL-UTL
023062003442184PPD 023089000831591PPD
03/03 508.68  BILLPAY CITY OF TALL-UTL 03/30 456.52  BILLPAY CITY OF TALL-UTL
023062003442166PPD 023089000831595PPD
03/03 1,048,95 BILLPAY CITY OF TALL-UTL 03/30 989.11 BILLPAY CITY OF TALL-UTL
023062003442178PPD 023089000831598PPD
03/03 1,533.38  BILLPAY CITY OF TALL-UTL 03/30 1,607.13  BILLPAY CITY OF TALL-UTL
023062003442183PPD 023089000831597PPD
03703 3,367.53  BILLPAY CITY OF TALL-UTL 03/30 3,769.79  BILLPAY CITY OF TALL-UTL
023062003442181PPD 023089000831593PPD
03/15 109.00 PAYMENTS NATIONWIDE 03/30 12,218.86 QUICKBOOKS INTUIT PAYROLL S
023074006996771PPD 023089000853389CCD
03/15 12,218.85 QUICKBOOKS [INTUIT PAYROLLS  03/31 109.00 PAYMENTS NATIONWIDE
023074006988232CCD 023090001207405PPD
03/16 6,129.96 USATAXPYMT IRS 03/31 5,311.30 CRC FLA DEPT REVENUE
023074007054709CCD 023090001225927CCD
03/17 132,24 C01 FLA DEPT REVENUE 03/31 6,129.94 USATAXPYMT IRS
023076007771475CCD 023089000922051CCD
¢ Balance By Date
Date Balance Date Balance Date Balance
02/28 296,492.32 03/02 328,918.39 03/06 315,371.04
03/01 330,524.20 03/03 320,751.04 03/07 315,202,56
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LEON COUNTY RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT

PO Box 4019
Guifport, MS 39502-4019

Return Service Requested

AUTHORITY OPERATING ACCOUNT
ATTN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

2051 E PAUL DIRAC DR SUITE 100
TALLAHASSEE FL 32301

e Balance By Date

Date
03/08
03/09
03/10
03/13
03/14
03/15

Balance
327,236.05
325,655.18
309,430.63
306,164.83
305,971.57
292,717.47

Date
03/16
03/17
03/20
03/21
03/23
03/24

g
e
o3
ms
oE

Balance
286,587.51
286,455.27
288,774.70
288,639.14
282,560.28
281,143.51

:

Date
03/27
03/28
03/29
03/30
03/31

Page: 3 of 3

Statements Dates
03/01/2023 - 03/31/2023

Account Number:

Images:

0
*TRUNCACCTS* EO

Balance
284,604.33
281,318.77
280,040.92
260,724.29
249,428.34




Incase of eTrars orqueslions aboul your elecironic transfers, lelephoneorwiite us af {he address|Isted a8 soon as ygu can if you think

your statement or receiptis wrong orif you neod more information about a fransfer on the state ment or raceipt, Waemusi hear from Hancock Whitney

younolaterthan 60days afterwesondyoutho FIRST statement anwhlchtheemrororproblemappeared. Altn: Deposit Services

1. Tell us your name and account numbar (if any). .

2 Describ tho erroror the transfer you are unsure aboul artd explain as cloarly as you can P.0.Box4019
wiiy you baliave it |5 an eTror or wisy you nead more information, Guliport, MS 38502

EN Tollus the doHar amount of the euspacted arsor. 1-800-448-8812

Wawill iInvestigata your complaint and witl corract any exror promptly. [fwe take mora than 10 busineas daya to do this, wo will crodit
your accountfor the amount you thinkis in error, so thiat you will have use of the money during the ime it takes us to complets our
Investigation.

Notics Avoul Elostronic Check Conversion
When you provida a check payment, youauthorize us eitherto use information from your check to mzke a one-time stectronic fund transfer from your account or to process the paymant as a check
transaction.

Handyline information

interest Charges:Interast Chargeahava bean compuled enyourHandylina Account by applyingeach Datly Periodic Rale disclosad oniheface of this slatement to the Daily Balance of your
Accountoverihe currant billing cycte, and then multiplying the resulting product by tho numbar of days in the bitlin cycle. The Daily Balance of your Account has bean computad by totaling tha
*Closing Princips) Balance" of your Accountfor sach day of your bifling cyele and dividing the resulting total by the number of days in the billing cycls.

Theclosing Principal Balance of your Accountfor each day of tho bliling cycle was coniputed by taking into conslderation payments, credits, [oan advancos and ather debits posied to your
Accountovarthe hiliing cycle, butdisregarding any unpaldinterast Charges. interest Charges have been assessed onnewloans and otherdeblis under your Account fromdate of posiing, and
thereis not alime period within witich paymentsmay e madsinorderto complately avoidinturastCharges,

Providad you have not made at least the minimum paymont due within fourtoen days of the stetement dato:

1. Ifyotrhave ant dHandyline A nt, your checking accounthas besn charged with a minimum payment equaite 120 of the disclosad Nsw Balance on theface of this statament
{loss any amountdiaputed by you), or $25.00, whichovoris greater. [f the Naw Batance of your Accountwas less than $25.00, your checking account has been charged for the entire New
Balance {less any amount disputedbyyou).

2. {f you have 8 eecured Hendyline Account, yourchecking accounthas been charged with a minimum payment equal 1o 1150t of the disciosad New Balence an the face of this statamant
{less any amount disputadby you), or $100.00, whichoverls greatar. if the New Balance of your Account was less than $100.00, your checking accounthas been charged for the antiro New
Balance(less any amound disputadby you),

Youhavs the option to make zddlilonal peymentsin excass ofthe niinimum paynent on yourHandyline Account in any amount and at anytiine, thus reducing your expesure to additionat (ntorest
Charges, Payments shoutdhe majled to: Lending Services, P.O. Box 4020, Gulfport, M8 38502, Attn: Handyline. Payments we recelve atihe above address by 10:00 A M. willbe credited o your
Handytine Account as of ihe dateof receipt. Handyline paymenls made af ather bank locations witl be promptly credited to your Account, butin no event longer than five (6} days afler receipl.

What ToDolf You Think YouFind.AMistake OnYourStaiemant
Hyou think {here is an arror on your etatemeni, writa to ue at Hancock Whitney Lending Services, P.C. Bon 4019, Guifport, M5 39502-0420 and include the following information:

- Account Informatlan: Yourname and account number.
- Dotlaramount; The dollaramountof suspectedenor,
- Doscription of Problem: i you think there is en orrof on your bili, doscribo what you beliave is wrong and why you believaitis amistake.

Yol must contact us within 60 daya aféer the arvor appesred on your statement. You most notify us of any potential errors in writing, Hancock Whitney clients may celt us at -800-448-8012, but it
youdo,we arenolrequiredioinvestigate any potential ermora and you may bave te pay the amountin quastion,

While we Investigate whether or notthers has becnan errar, tho following are truo:

- Woe cannot try {o collect the amount in question, or veporl you as delinquent on that amount.

- The charga in question may rematn on your statement, and wa may continue to charge you interest on thal ainount. B, if we detennine thal we made ainlstake, you will not have 1o pay the
smountin question or anyIntarest orother fees related tothatamount.

- While yeu do not have to pay the amount in question, you are responsible for the remainday of your balancs,

- Wa can apply any unpald amount againet your credit iimit.

THIS FORMISPROVIDED TOHELP Y QU BALAHCEYOURBANK STATEMENT

CHECK 7 DEBIT TRANSACTIONS OUTS3TANDING THIS MORTH
{Notchargedtoyoureccountasofetetementdste) BANK BALANCE AS BHOWN

Check#tor $ ONTHISSTATEMENT 5
Transaction Typa

Deposits Hot Gredited In

This Statement Cycle (i Any) §

AddTotalofDeposita NotGradited +§

Sublract Tolal Qutstanding
Cheohs/Debits -$

>

BALANGE =t

Thisbalenceshoutdagreewithyourchackbookbelance. Remembartodeduct servicechergesifaes{ifany}
shown onyourstatomentthis month,

TOTAL




NFIL Construction Acct 4/19/2023

Bank Reconciliation Report
3/31/2023

Posted by: kristy on 4/19/2023

Balance Per Bank Statement as of 3/31/2023 6,287.32
Reconciled Bank Balance 6,287.32
Balance per GL as of 3/31/2023 6,287,32
Reconciled Balance Per G/L 5,287.32
Difference {Reconciled Bank Balance And Reconciled Balance Per G/L) 0.00

Cleared ltemns:

Cleared Checks

Date Tran # Notes Amount Date Cleared

3/872023 3082023 culpep - Culpepper Construction Company, Inc 1,406,708.81 3/3112023
3/8/2023 3082023 lewls - Architects: Lewls & Whitlock, P.A. 36,816.86 3/31/2023
3/2212023 3222023 culpep - Culpepper Construction Company, tnc 1,000,000.00 313112023
3/22/2023 3222023 fewis - Architects: Lewis & Whitlock, P.A. 40,456.20 3/31/2023

Total Cleared Chechs 2,483,983.87
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QAL HOUSING paQE: 1 Of 1
LENDE
golfsm‘ 40[\3;5; 19502401 Statements Dates
ulfpart, 9502- 9
Return Service Requested 03/01/2023 - 03/31/2023
Account Number:
1 000000 001
LEON COUNTY RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT Images:
NFIL CONSTRUCTION ACCOUNT
2051 E PAUL DIRAC DR 0
SUITE 100
*TRUNC ACCTS* EO

TALLAHASSEE FL 32301

A 45,00 FEE APPLIES TO DEBIT CARDS ORDERED TO BE SHIPPED
WITHIN 3 BUSINESS DAYS. ASK FOR DETAILS ON DELIVERY OPTIONS.

Checking Account Summary

PREVIOUS BALANCE 2,490,271.19 AVERAGE BALANCE
+ 0 CREDITS .00 1,163,764.26
- 4 DEBITS 2,483,983.87 YTD INTEREST PAID
- SERVICE CHARGES .00 .00
+ INTEREST PAID .00
ENDING BALANCE 6,287.32

* K K % % % % * * CHECKING ACCOUNT TRANSACTIONS * * % * i % * * #

e Other Debits

Date Amount Description Date Amount Description
03/10 36,818.86 CORPPAY  LEON CRDA-CON 03/23 40,456.20 CORP PAY  LEON CRDA-CON
023069006038800PPD 023082009293671PPD
war03/10  1,406,708.81  CORP PAY ~ LEON CRDA-CON 03/23 1,000,000.00 CORPPAY  LEON CRDA-CON

023065006038801PPD 023082009293670PPD

¢ Balance By Date

Date Balance Date Balance Date Balance
02/28  2,490,271.19 03/10  1,046,743.52 03/23 6,287.32



Ercase of errors or questions aboutyour electronlc transfers, telephone or write us at the addresslisted as soon as you canif you think

your Bilnlamamorraceipt |lawreng orifyou need more information about a iransfer on the statoment or recelpt. We nusi hear from Hancock Whitney

yeuno laterthan 60 doys afterwe sand youtha FIRST atatemant enwhich the envaror problem appeared, . : ;

1. Tallus your name and account nirmbaer (¥ any}. Altn: Deposit Services

2. Describe Mie error ur the transferyou are unsure abioul and explain as clearly as you can P.0.Box4019
wivy you ballava It 5 an amer or why you need more infermmation. Guliport, MS 39502

3, Toflug the dollar amount of the suspacted error, 1-800-448-8812

We willinvestigata your cornplaint and wifl corroct any error promgity. If we take more than 10 businoss days to do this, wa will crodit
your account for the amount you think is in error, so that you will lrave use of the money during the time it takes us to complele aur
investigalion.

Notite About Electronic Check Convarsion
Whenyou provide acheck payment, you authorize us elther to use informatton from your check to make aone-time electronic fundtransfer fromyour account or to process the payment as a check
transaction.

Handyline information

Interest Charges:Interest Charass hava been computed on your Handyline Account hy applying each Daily Periodic Rale disclosed onthe face of ihis statement Lo the Dally Balance of your
Accountoverthe currentbilling cycle, and then muktiniying the vesulting product by the numbaer of days in the billing eycle. The Daily Balance of your Accotnt has heen cemputod by totaling the
“Closing Principal Balance" of your Account for each day of your hilling cycle and dividing the resulling total by the number of days in the billing cycle.

The closing Principal Batancs of your Accountfor each day of the billing cycle wae computed by taking into consideration paymonts, credits, lean advances and otherdehlts postedto your
Accountoverihe hilling cycle, butdisragarding anyunpald Interest Charges. Interest Charges have bsen assessod annewloans and othar debie under your Accountfromdate of posting, and
tharais not atimae paried withinwhich paymentsimay be madein onleriocoinptetely avoid interast Charges.

Provided you have not made atleast the minimurn payment due withinfourteen days of the statemont date:

1, i yous have an unsacured Handyline Adcound, your checking account has been charged with a minimum payment equal to 172010 ofthe disclosed New Balance on the face of this statement
(less any amountdisputod by you}, or $25.00, whichevor is greator. If the New Balance of your Account was less than $25.00, your checklng account has been charged for the entlre New
Balance {less any amount dlaputed by you).

2. {f you have asecuwred Handyllne Account, your checking account has heen charged with a minimumpayment equal to 115080 ofthe distloned New Batance onthe face of this statement
{less eny amount disputed by you}, or $100.00, whichevoris greater. ¥ the New Balance of your Account was less than $100.00, yous checking account has been charged for the enfire New
Balance {less any amount disputed by you).

Youhave the opfion to make eddilionai payniente in excess of the minimuwm payinenton your Handyline Accowntin any amount and al eny thine, thus reducing your exposure to additional Interost
Charges. Paymonls should be maiied to: Lending Services, P.O.Box 4020, Guliport, MS 38502, Altn: Handyline. Payments we receive at the above address by 10:00 A.M. wilibe credited to your
Hendyline Account as of the dateofreceipt, Handyline paymenls made at othar bankjocations wili be prompity cradited Lo your Account, but in no evenl tonger than five (§}days afer recaipt.

Wiat TaDoll YouThinkYouFind A Mistake CnYourStatement
K you think there is an erroron your statement, write {o us at Hancock Whitney Londing Servicas, P.O. Box 4019, Gulfport, M3 38502-0420 and includo the following informetion:

- Accountinformation: Your name and account number.
- Dollaramount; The dollaramount of suspected emror,
- Description of Problom: H you think thera ie an orror on your bill, doscribe whal you beliove is wrong and why you baliave it it amistake.

Youinuet contactus within 60 dsys after the arror appeared onyour statement. You must nofify us of any potential errors Inwriting. Hancock Whitney clients may call us &t 1-800-448-8812, butif
you do, we are notrequiredtoinvestigate any potential arrers and you may have topay the amount in question.

Whilewainvestigate whether ornottherehas heenan error, the following are trus;

- Wa cannot try lo collact the amount in question, orreport you as delinquent on that amount.

- The charge 1 question may remehs on your statement, and we may continue to charge youd inferest on that amount, But, Ifwe detarmine that wa meda a mistake, you will not lave to pay the
amountin questionar anyinterestor olherfess retated tothatamount.

- While you donothave {o pay the amount in question, you ere responsible for the remaindar of your balance,

- We can apply any unpeld amount ageinst your credit [imit.

THIS FORMISPROVIDED TOHELPYOUBALANCEYOURBANKSTATEMENT

CHECK / DEBIT TRAHSACTIONS QUTSTANDING THIGMONTH

{Notchargedtoyouraccouatas of statomentdate) BANKBALANCEASBHOWN
Check# or ONTHISSTATEMENT H
Transaciion Tyee $

Dapesits Nat Crodited In
Thie Statement Cysle

{If Any) &
Add TotalofDepositsNotCredlted +$
Subtmct Tetal Qutstanding
Checks/Debita -$
-
BALANCE =t

Thisbatenceshouldagreewithyourcheckhookbetanco.Remembertodeduct eervicecherges/fees(ifany)
shownonyourstatomenithismonth.

TOTAL




Payment Detail

4/19/2023 11:13 AM

Bank=inn1145 AND mm/yy=03/2023-03/2023 AND Check Date=03/01/2023-03/31/2023 AND All Checks=Yes AND Include Voids=All Checks

Check# Bank - Vendor - Date Payable # Property Amount Account
871 (inn1145) - Big Bend Floor Covering, LLC (bbfloor) - 03/02/23 (03/23)
Installation of LVT P-185869 collins 6,033.01 53800000 - Other Cleaning and Improvements
Replaced the 4 inch base to 6 inch base on all exterior offcies. P-185870 collins 3,948.00 53800000 - Other Cleaning and Improvements
installed LVT in two restrooms P-185871 collins 435.50 53800000 - Other Cleaning and Improvements
Total 871 (inn1145) - Big Bend Floor Covering, LLC (bbfloor) - 03/02/23 (03/23) 10,416.51
872 (inn1145) - CENTURY LINK (centuryl) - 03/02/23 (03/23)
Acct #437850207 02/2023 P-185886 johnson 323.80 54250000 - Fire Protection Phone
Total 872 (inn1145) - CENTURY LINK (centuryl) - 03/02/23 (03/23) 323.80
873 (inn1145) - CYPRESS ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS, INC (cypresselect) - 03/02/23 (03/23)
Repaired lighting pedestal, converted to LED. Repaired 3 emergency lighting fixtures. P-185874 collins 1,490.00 51200000 - Electric Repairs
Repaired 3 light fixtures, converted to LED. P-185876 johnson 282.00 51200000 - Electric Repairs
Replaced two new wall packs. P-185877 collins 820.00 51200000 - Electric Repairs
trouble shoot and repair lighting fixture, replaced ballast.. P-185893 morgan 350.00 51200000 - Electric Repairs
Total 873 (inn1145) - CYPRESS ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS, INC (cypresselect) - 03/02/23 (03/23) 2,942.00
874 (inn1145) - Denise Bilbow (dbilbow) - 03/02/23 (03/23)
Marketing Services-02.2023 P-185867 knight 926.25 55810300 - Grant Expense-ARPA
Total 874 (inn1145) - Denise Bilbow (dbilbow) - 03/02/23 (03/23) 926.25
875 (inn1145) - Engineered Cooling Services, Inc. (engineer) - 03/02/23 (03/23)
Replaced heat strips on HVAC #1. pP-185878  phipps 1,094.00 51800000 - HVAC Repair
Total 875 (inn1145) - Engineered Cooling Services, Inc. (engineer) - 03/02/23 (03/23) 1,094.00
876 (inn1145) - Preston Genuine Enterprises (fishclean) - 03/02/23 (03/23)
window cleaning P-185865 collins 750.35 53800000 - Other Cleaning and Improvements
Pressure wash all walkways, curbs, pads, and entrances around the building. P-185873 collins 1,745.00 51600000 - Exterior Building Maintenance
Total 876 (inn1145) - Preston Genuine Enterprises (fishclean) - 03/02/23 (03/23) 2,495.35
877 (inn1145) - Georgia- Florida Burglar Alarm Company, (gaflburg) - 03/02/23 (03/23)
03/2023 Security Svcs P-185882 collins 40.00 54800000 - Security
03/2023 Security Svcs P-185883 knight 40.00 54800000 - Security
Total 877 (inn1145) - Georgia- Florida Burglar Alarm Company, (gaflburg) - 03/02/23 (03/23) 80.00
878 (inn1145) - Hancock Bank (hancdtayne) - 03/02/23 (03/23)
Lively Cafe P-185889 knight 126.00 55870000 - General Authority Expense
Hubspots P-185889 knight 78.00 55810300 - Grant Expense-ARPA
GoDaddy.com P-185889 knight 44.68 55220000 - Internet Charge
EIG Constant Contact P-185889 knight 70.00 55860000 - Marketing/PR
Budget Printing Center P-185889 collins 106.91 55860000 - Marketing/PR
Other cost fees P-185889 knight 39.00 55960000 - Other Administration Costs
Online job Indeed-refund P-185889 knight -435.00 55960000 - Other Administration Costs
Indeed P-185889 knight 435.00 55960000 - Other Administration Costs
Total 878 (inn1145) - Hancock Bank (hancdtayne) - 03/02/23 (03/23) 464.59
879 (inn1145) - Hancock Bank (hancdtpeggy) - 03/02/23 (03/23)
Vistaprint P-185890 knight 51.59 55870000 - General Authority Expense
Total Wine P-185890 knight 450.00 55870000 - General Authority Expense
Publix P-185890 knight 210.25 55870000 - General Authority Expense
Leon Co official records P-185890 knight 10.00 55870000 - General Authority Expense
Amazon-Office supplies P-185890 knight 91.37 55870000 - General Authority Expense
Amazon-(1)Paper cups P-185890 knight 31.99 55870000 - General Authority Expense
Amazon -Paper cups X2 P-185890 knight 63.98 55870000 - General Authority Expense
Credit for Total Wine P-185890 knight -116.87 55870000 - General Authority Expense
Awards 4U P-185890 knight 16.95 55870000 - General Authority Expense
Publix P-185890 knight 52.58 55870000 - General Authority Expense
Total 879 (inn1145) - Hancock Bank (hancdtpeggy) - 03/02/23 (03/23) 861.84
880 (inn1145) - Hancock Bank (hancdtwill) - 03/02/23 (03/23)
Parking-Miami P-185888 knight 15.00 55940000 - Travel
Etoll receipt P-185888 knight 7.29 55960000 - Other Administration Costs
Amercian Airline P-185888 knight 551.91 55940000 - Travel
Airport Parking P-185888 knight 33.00 55960000 - Other Administration Costs
Parkmolile P-185888 knight 2.55 55960000 - Other Administration Costs
Budget Rental Car P-185888 knight 132.09 55940000 - Travel
Parkmobile P-185888 knight 2.55 55960000 - Other Administration Costs
Doubletree Hotel P-185888 knight 442.00 55940000 - Travel
Elitebook PC-Notebolle P-185888 knight 1,890.93 16200000 - F/F/E- Improvements

Page 1 of 4



Payment Detail

Bank=inn1145 AND mm/yy=03/2023-03/2023 AND Check Date=03/01/2023-03/31/2023 AND All Checks=Yes AND Include Voids=All Checks

Total 880 (inn1145) - Hancock Bank (hancdtwill) - 03/02/23 (03/23)

881 (inn1145) - 12X Solutions LLC (i2x) - 03/02/23 (03/23) (Voided)
Technology equipment
Total 881 (inn1145) - 12X Solutions LLC (i2x) - 03/02/23 (03/23) (Voided)

881 (inn1145) - 12X Solutions LLC (i2x) - 03/02/23 (03/23) (Voider)
Technology equipment
Total 881 (inn1145) - 12X Solutions LLC (i2x) - 03/02/23 (03/23) (Voider)

882 (inn1145) - Michael Kramer (kramer) - 03/02/23 (03/23)
Business travel-UF Inn Tech Park
Total 882 (inn1145) - Michael Kramer (kramer) - 03/02/23 (03/23)

883 (inn1145) - MARPAN SUPPLY COMPANY, INC (marpan) - 03/02/23 (03/23)
LED bulbs
03/2023 Container rental
03/2023 Container rental
Total 883 (inn1145) - MARPAN SUPPLY COMPANY, INC (marpan) - 03/02/23 (03/23)

884 (inn1145) - Metal Building Services, Inc. (metal) - 03/02/23 (03/23)
Gutter Cleaning Svcs
Gutter Cleaning Svcs
Gutter Cleaning Svcs
Gutter Cleaning Svcs
Total 884 (inn1145) - Metal Building Services, Inc. (metal) - 03/02/23 (03/23)

885 (inn1145) - M&J X-treme Cleaning Services, Inc (mjclean) - 03/02/23 (03/23)
02/2023 Janitorial Cleaning
02/2023 Janitorial Cleaning
Additional Cleaning
02/2023 Janitorial Cleaning
02/2023 Janitorial Cleaning
Total 885 (inn1145) - M&J X-treme Cleaning Services, Inc (mjclean) - 03/02/23 (03/23)

886 (inn1145) - William Charles Mullinax (mullinax) - 03/02/23 (03/23)
Prep and paint 9 offices and door jams, hallways.
Total 886 (inn1145) - William Charles Mullinax (mullinax) - 03/02/23 (03/23)

887 (inn1145) - Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP (nelson) - 03/02/23 (03/23)
Professional Svcs thru 01/2023

Professional Svcs

Total 887 (inn1145) - Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP (nelson) - 03/02/23 (03/23)

888 (inn1145) - Rhys Bennett (rhys) - 03/02/23 (03/23)
Jazz piano for Social even
Total 888 (inn1145) - Rhys Bennett (rhys) - 03/02/23 (03/23)

889 (inn1145) - R&R Fire and Safety Equipment, LLC (rrfire) - 03/02/23 (03/23)
5 year fire sprinkler inspection.
Total 889 (inn1145) - R&R Fire and Safety Equipment, LLC (rrfire) - 03/02/23 (03/23)

890 (inn1145) - Sherwin Williams (sherwin) - 03/02/23 (03/23)
paint for touch ups
Total 890 (inn1145) - Sherwin Williams (sherwin) - 03/02/23 (03/23)

891 (inn1145) - Tallahassee Media Group (talladem) - 03/02/23 (03/23)
AD no#0005607979
Total 891 (inn1145) - Tallahassee Media Group (talladem) - 03/02/23 (03/23)

892 (inn1145) - Target Copy Inc. (target) - 03/02/23 (03/23)
Idea lab ribbon cutting flyers
Total 892 (inn1145) - Target Copy Inc. (target) - 03/02/23 (03/23)

893 (inn1145) - STA of Tallahassee, Inc. (absystem) - 03/16/23 (03/23)
02/07/23-03/06/23 Copies
Total 893 (inn1145) - STA of Tallahassee, Inc. (absystem) - 03/16/23 (03/23)

894 (inn1145) - Engineered Cooling Services, Inc. (engineer) - 03/16/23 (03/23)
Qtrly maintenance svcs
Qtrly maintenance svcs

Qtrly maintenance svcs

Page 2 of 4

P-185891

P-185891

P-185864

P-185884
P-185885
P-185885

P-185881
P-185881
P-185881
P-185881

P-185887
P-185887
P-185887
P-185887
P-185887

P-185879

P-184873
P-185554

P-185866

P-185880

P-185872

P-185868

P-185863

P-186291

P-186286
P-186287
P-186288

3,077.32

4/19/2023 11:13 AM

collins 2,093.57 55750000 - Professional Fees

2,093.57

collins -2,093.57 55750000 - Professional Fees

-2,093.57

knight 168.48 55940000 - Travel

168.48

johnson 326.95 51200000 - Electric Repairs
morgan 35.96 46350000 - Refuse Collection
johnson 43.96 46350000 - Refuse Collection
406.87
phipps 130.00 51600000 - Exterior Building Maintenance
morgan 65.00 51600000 - Exterior Building Maintenance
johnson 65.00 51600000 - Exterior Building Maintenance
collins 130.00 51600000 - Exterior Building Maintenance
390.00
johnson 1,248.55 54500000 - Janitorial Service
morgan 1,145.38 54500000 - Janitorial Service
collins 375.00 54500000 - Janitorial Service
knight 148.00 54500000 - Janitorial Service
collins 813.12 54500000 - Janitorial Service
3,730.05
morgan 5,380.00 53800000 - Other Cleaning and Improvements
5,380.00
knight 3,457.00 55750000 - Professional Fees
knight 268.75 55750000 - Professional Fees
3,725.75
collins 100.00 55860000 - Marketing/PR
100.00
johnson 3,975.00 54200000 - Fire Protection System
3,975.00
collins 52.62 53400000 - Painting
52.62
knight 135.56 55960000 - Other Administration Costs
135.56
collins 93.26 55860000 - Marketing/PR
93.26
knight 38.04 55300000 - Copies
38.04
phipps 225.45 54470000 - HVAC Monthly Service
johnson 1,572.50 54470000 - HVAC Monthly Service
knight 67.63 54470000 - HVAC Monthly Service



4/19/2023 11:13 AM

Payment Detail
Bank=inn1145 AND mm/yy=03/2023-03/2023 AND Check Date=03/01/2023-03/31/2023 AND All Checks=Yes AND Include Voids=All Checks

Qtrly maintenance svcs P-186289 morgan 676.35 54470000 - HVAC Monthly Service
Qrly Preventative Svcs P-186292 collins 907.44 54470000 - HVAC Monthly Service
HVAC #2 - two bad compressors, no freon as well. Unit is original and needs replacement. P-186294  johnson 127.50 51800000 - HVAC Repair

Total 894 (inn1145) - Engineered Cooling Services, Inc. (engineer) - 03/16/23 (03/23) 3,576.87

895 (inn1145) - Heinz Nurseries, LLC. (heinzbro) - 03/16/23 (03/23)

Hauling & Dump Fee P-186293 collins 300.00 54600000 - Landscaping Service
Vacant lots & holding ponds P-186293 inn-tic 211.18 54620000 - Non CAM Landscaping
02/2023 Lawn Svcs P-186293 inn-tic 321.97 54600000 - Landscaping Service
02/2023 Lawn Svcs P-186293 knight 382.55 54600000 - Landscaping Service
02/2023 Lawn Svcs P-186293 collins 418.90 54600000 - Landscaping Service
02/2023 Lawn Svcs P-186293 johnson 218.11 54600000 - Landscaping Service
02/2023 Lawn Svcs P-186293 morgan 178.29 54600000 - Landscaping Service
Total 895 (inn1145) - Heinz Nurseries, LLC. (heinzbro) - 03/16/23 (03/23) 2,031.00

896 (iNn1145) - 12X Solutions LLC (i2x) - 03/16/23 (03/23)

Monthly Fees P-186299 knight 1,000.00 55750000 - Professional Fees
Network Equipment P-186299 knight 2,093.57 55750000 - Professional Fees
Total 896 (inn1145) - 12X Solutions LLC (i2x) - 03/16/23 (03/23) 3,093.57

897 (inn1145) - Leon County Clerk & Comptroller's Office (Icboc) - 03/16/23 (03/23)

Ins-Michael Kramer P-186295 knight 149.25 44060000 - Employee Benefits-Authority
Ins-Williams Lickson P-186295 knight 136.71 44060000 - Employee Benefits-Authority
Ins-Ayne Markos P-186295 knight 103.88 44060000 - Employee Benefits-Authority
03/23 Hith Ins P-186295 knight 2,193.12 44060000 - Employee Benefits-Authority
03/23 Supplemental Life P-186295 knight 10.32 44060000 - Employee Benefits-Authority
03/23 Dental Ins P-186295 knight 82.20 44060000 - Employee Benefits-Authority
03/23 Vision Ins P-186295 knight 15.76 44060000 - Employee Benefits-Authority
Feb 2023 bal-USAable Life Ins P-186296 knight 50.28 44060000 - Employee Benefits-Authority
01/23 Balance P-186297 knight 50.28 44060000 - Employee Benefits-Authority
Total 897 (inn1145) - Leon County Clerk & Comptroller's Office (Icboc) - 03/16/23 (03/23) 2,791.80

898 (inn1145) - MARPAN SUPPLY COMPANY, INC (marpan) - 03/16/23 (03/23)
bulbs P-186290 morgan 116.40 51200000 - Electric Repairs
Total 898 (inn1145) - MARPAN SUPPLY COMPANY, INC (marpan) - 03/16/23 (03/23) 116.40

3092023 (inn1145) - Culpepper Construction Company, Inc (culpep) - 03/09/23 (03/23) (Voided)
N FI Innovation Lab new construction P-184985 knight 1,406,708.81 13110000 - Construction in Progress
Total 3092023 (inn1145) - Culpepper Construction Company, Inc (culpep) - 03/09/23 (03/23) (Voided) 1,406,708.81

3092023 (inn1145) - Culpepper Construction Company, Inc (culpep) - 03/09/23 (03/23) (Voider)
N FI Innovation Lab new construction P-184985 knight -1,406,708.81 13110000 - Construction in Progress
Total 3092023 (inn1145) - Culpepper Construction Company, Inc (culpep) - 03/09/23 (03/23) (Voider) -1,406,708.81

3092023 (inn1145) - Architects: Lewis & Whitlock, P.A. (lewis) - 03/09/23 (03/23) (Voider)
N FI Innovation Lab construction P-185043 knight -36,818.86 13110000 - Construction in Progress
Total 3092023 (inn1145) - Architects: Lewis & Whitlock, P.A. (lewis) - 03/09/23 (03/23) (Voider) -36,818.86

3092023 (inn1145) - Architects: Lewis & Whitlock, P.A. (lewis) - 03/09/23 (03/23) (Voided)
N FI Innovation Lab construction P-185043 knight 36,818.86 13110000 - Construction in Progress

Total 3092023 (inn1145) - Architects: Lewis & Whitlock, P.A. (lewis) - 03/09/23 (03/23) (Voided) 36,818.86

3172023 (inn1145) - FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE (stax) - 03/17/23 (03/23)

02/2023 STAX Collins P-186055 collins 135.63 23050000 - Sales Tax Payable
02/2023 STAX Allowance Collins P-186055 collins -3.39 33150000 - Sales Tax Discount
Total 3172023 (inn1145) - FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE (stax) - 03/17/23 (03/23) 132.24

3242023 (inn1145) - Zenith Insurance Company (zenith) - 03/24/23 (03/23)
Final Mail Audit-FV073003909002 P-187046 knight 596.00 19130000 - Prepaid Insurance
Total 3242023 (inn1145) - Zenith Insurance Company (zenith) - 03/24/23 (03/23) 596.00

3292023 (inn1145) - CITY OF TALLAHASSEE (utltal) - 03/20/23 (03/23)

Acct #100027361 02/2023 P-186340 morgan 967.92 46050000 - Electric

Acct #100027361 02/2023 P-186340 morgan 21.19 46270000 - Natural Gas-Vacant
Acct #100071358 02/2023 P-186341 morgan 323.37 46050000 - Electric

Acct #100071391 02/2023 P-186342 fuqua 49.78 46490000 - Irrigation-NonCAM
Acct #100071391 02/2023 P-186342 fuqua 26.80 46480000 - Irrigation - Utility
Acct #100071391 02/2023 P-186342 morgan 170.97 46350000 - Refuse Collection
Acct #100071391 02/2023 P-186342 johnson 208.97 46350000 - Refuse Collection
Acct #100071426 02/2023 P-186343 morgan 129.74 46050000 - Electric

Acct #100071458 02/2023 P-186344 johnson 1,607.13 46050000 - Electric

Acct #100071487 02/2023 P-186345 collins 146.14 46400000 - Water/Sewer
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Payment Detail

Bank=inn1145 AND mm/yy=03/2023-03/2023 AND Check Date=03/01/2023-03/31/2023 AND All Checks=Yes AND Include Voids=All Checks

4/19/2023 11:13 AM

Acct #100071487 02/2023
Acct #100071487 02/2023
Acct #100071487 02/2023
Acct #100071487 02/2023
Acct #100071487 02/2023
Acct #100071520 02/2023
Acct #100087774 02/2023
Acct #100087774 02/2023
Acct #100089721 02/2023
Acct #100089754 02/2023
Acct #100089754 02/2023
Acct #100089754 02/2023
Acct #100089754 02/2023
Acct #100089754 02/2023

Acct #100089754 02/2023

Total 3292023 (inn1145) - CITY OF TALLAHASSEE (utltal) - 03/20/23 (03/23)

3312023 (inn1145) - Home Depot Credit Services (home) - 03/27/23 (03/23)

Supplies to finish Collins refresh.

Receptacle wall plates.

Total 3312023 (inn1145) - Home Depot Credit Services (home) - 03/27/23 (03/23)

4012023 (inn1145) - CNA INSURANCE (cnainsur) - 03/31/23 (03/23)

Acct #0115148524 03/2023

Total 4012023 (inn1145) - CNA INSURANCE (cnainsur) - 03/31/23 (03/23)

4102023 (inn1145) - COMCAST (comcast) - 03/22/23 (03/23)

Acct #8535101683273174 03/2023

Total 4102023 (inn1145) - COMCAST (comcast) - 03/22/23 (03/23)

4112023 (inn1145) - CITY OF TALLAHASSEE (utltal) - 03/31/23 (03/23)

Total 4112023 (inn1145) - CITY OF TALLAHASSEE (utltal) - 03/31/23 (03/23)
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P-186345
P-186345
P-186345
P-186345
P-186345
P-186346
P-186347
P-186347
P-186348
P-186349
P-186349
P-186349
P-186349
P-186349
P-186349
P-186349

P-187040
P-187040

P-187045

P-186644
P-186644

P-187513
P-187513
P-187513

collins
collins
collins
collins
collins

morgan

fuqua
fuqua
inn-tic
knight
knight
knight
knight
knight
knight
knight

collins

collins

knight

knight
knight

inn-tic
inn-tic

inn-tic

76.58 46400000 - Water/Sewer
258.93 46500000 - Stormwater

213.33 46600000 - Fire Service - Utility
189.97 46350000 - Refuse Collection

2,884.84 46050000 - Electric
366.13 46050000 - Electric

268.48 46420000 - Non CAM Water/Sewer

144.57 46400000 - Water/Sewer

32.40 46050000 - Electric

29.13 46350000 - Refuse Collection

205.37 46050000 - Electric
18.97 46050000 - Electric

15.44 46400000 - Water/Sewer
26.33 46400000 - Water/Sewer

62.14 46600000 - Fire Service - Utility

53.87 46500000 - Stormwater

8,498.49

482.36 53800000 - Other Cleaning and Improvements
11.40 53800000 - Other Cleaning and Improvements

493.76

3,874.40 19130000 - Prepaid Insurance

3,874.40

309.67 55200000 - Phone Service
141.50 55220000 - Internet Charge

451.17

32.62 46050000 - Electric

50.96 46400000 - Water/Sewer
48.05 46400000 - Water/Sewer

131.63

66,664.62
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4/18/2023 1:56 PM

Deposit Register
For Period = Mar 2023

Name Property Unit Tenant Period Received Date Deposit Date Amount Check # Deposit # Notes
(inn1145) - 454 03/07/2023
CareerSource Capital Region morgan 132 career 03/2023 3/7/2023 3/7/2023 6,961.33 035836 454 :CHECKscan Payment
STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF
AGRICULTURE & CONSUMER SERVICES collins 25 ip-dacs 03/2023 3/7/2023 3/7/2023 3,350.63 3406328840 454 :CHECKscan Payment
DIVISION OF MARKETING & DEVELOPMENT
Reclaim Pharmaceutical Waste Mgt, LLC collins LAB-30FC reclaimp 03/2023 3/7/2023 3/7/2023 1,765.05 001035 454 :CHECKscan Payment
Infinity Labs collins LABL.3 infinity 03/2023 3/7/2023 3/7/2023 91.84 41163145 454 :CHECKscan Payment
Quarry Sanitizer, LLC a Florida Corporation collins LAB1ARL quarrysa 03/2023 3/7/2023 3/7/2023 106.11 001035 454 :CHECKscan Payment
John Teem collins LAB1AR5 johnteem 03/2023 3/7/2023 3/7/2023 110.21 01024 454 :CHECKscan Payment

Total (inn1145) - 454 03/07/2023 12,385.17
(inn1145) - 455 03/01/2023

fg[‘ggg'asemce Administration (GSA) GS-04P-  johnson 100 gs04pll 03/2023 3/1/2023 3/1/2023 25,276.33 auto 455

Total (inn1145) - 455 03/01/2023 25,276.33
(inn1145) - 456 03/01/2023

Florida State University Board of Trustees morgan 110 nwrdecmgn 03/2023 3/1/2023 3/1/2023 5,131.53 Auto 456
FSU/TMH Testing Lab morgan 130B fsutm130 03/2023 3/1/2023 3/1/2023 250.77 Auto 456
Florida State University Board of Trustees morgan 139 fsutmh 03/2023 3/1/2023 3/1/2023 250.77 Auto 456
flIORIDA STATE BOARD OF TRUSTEES morgan 140 tmhtest 03/2023 3/1/2023 3/1/2023 899.18 Auto 456

Total (inn1145) - 456 03/01/2023 6,532.25
(inn1145) - 458 03/23/2023

Shanna Lewis inn-tic 03/2023 3/23/2023 3/23/2023 200.00 40392 458 :CHECKscan Payment

Nhu Energy, Inc knight 103 nhuenerg 03/2023 3/23/2023 3/23/2023 981.80 003044 458 :CHECKscan Payment Reversed by ctri# 137748 rev

Nhu Energy, Inc knight 103 nhuenerg 03/2023 3/23/2023 3/23/2023 -981.80 003044 458 :Prog Gen Reverses receipt Ctrl# 137134 rev
03/23/2023 200.00

Total (inn1145) - 458
(inn1145) - 459 03/23/2023

Total Wine sales tax ref inn-tic 03/2023 3/23/2023 3/23/2023 31.40 Cash 459

Total (inn1145) - 459 03/23/2023 31.40

(inn1145) - 460 03/24/2023

Zeith Ins Refund knight 03/2023 3/24/2023 3/24/2023 4.00 2300462584 460 :CHECKscan Payment
Total (inn1145) - 460 0>/24/2023 4.00

(inn1145) - 462 03/28/2023

Shanna Lewis inn-tic 03/2023 3/28/2023 3/28/2023 400.00 403945656115 462 :CHECKscan Payment
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION phipps PHIPPS ip-dot 03/2023 3/28/2023 3/28/2023 8,738.66 3406954690 462 :CHECKscan Payment
Total (inn1145) - 462 03/28/2023 9,138.66

(inn1145) - 463 03/29/2023

fg[‘ggg'ssewice Administration (GSA) GS-04P-  johnson 100 gs04pll 03/2023 3/29/2023 3/29/2023 119.57 ACH 463

Total (inn1145) - 463 03/29/2023 119.57

(inn1145) - 464 03/30/2023

FSU/TMH Testing Lab morgan 130B fsutm130 03/2023 3/30/2023 3/30/2023 250.77 Auto 464
Florida State University Board of Trustees morgan 139 fsutmh 03/2023 3/30/2023 3/30/2023 250.77 Auto 464
flIORIDA STATE BOARD OF TRUSTEES morgan 140 tmhtest 03/2023 3/30/2023 3/30/2023 899.18 Auto 464

Total (inn1145) - 464 03/30/2023 1,400.72

(inn1145) - 465 03/27/2023

NORTHWEST REGIONAL DATA CENTER inn-tic 3A data 03/2023 3/27/2023 3/27/2023 3,456.82 Auto 465
Total (inn1145) - 465 03/27/2023 3,456.82

(inn1145) - 466 03/20/2023

EDA Build to Scale Grant knight 03/2023 3/20/2023 3/20/2023 3,426.93 Auto 466
Total (inn1145) - 466 03/20/2023 3,426.93

(inn1145) - 467 03/31/2023

Floor rep reimbursement collins 03/2023 3/31/2023 3/31/2023 254.29 Auto 467
Total (inn1145) - 467 03/31/2023 254.29
Nhu Energy, Inc knight 103 nhuenerg 03/2023 3/23/2023 3/23/2023 981.80 3044 468
Total (inn1145) - 468 03/23/2023 981.80
Grand Total 63,207.94
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4/18/2023 1:42 PM

Aged Receivable

DB Caption: TALCOR Commercial -- LIVE Property: innvtion  Status: Current, Past, Future All Selected Accounts Age As Of: 03/31/2023 Post To: 03/2023 Summary By: Tenant

Property Customer Lease Name Status Current 0-30 31-60 61-90 Over Pre- Total
Owed Owed Owed  Owed 90 Owed  Payments Owed

collins - LEON COUNTY RESEARCH AND DEVELPMENT
STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE & CONSUMER SERVICES

collins - LEON COUNTY RESEARCH AND DEVELPMENT ip-dacs DIVISION OF MARKETING & DEVELOPMENT Current 3,350.63 3,350.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,350.63
collins - LEON COUNTY RESEARCH AND DEVELPMENT infinity Infinity Labs Current 8.11 8.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.11
collins - LEON COUNTY RESEARCH AND DEVELPMENT quarrysa Quarry Sanitizer, LLC a Florida Corporation Current 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -236.80 -236.80
collins - LEON COUNTY RESEARCH AND DEVELPMENT 3,358.74  3,358.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 -236.80  3,121.94

fugua - LEON COUNTY RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT
fugua - LEON COUNTY RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT fsurf-ca FSU Research Foundation Current 12,751.16 0.00 10,787.03 0.00 1,964.13 0.00 12,751.16
fugua - LEON COUNTY RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT 12,751.16 0.00 10,787.03 0.00  1,964.13 0.00 12,751.16

inn-tic - LEON COUNTY RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT

inn-tic - LEON COUNTY RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT fsucam FsuU Current 6,720.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,720.36 0.00 6,720.36
inn-tic - LEON COUNTY RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT danfoss DANFOSS TURBOCOR, INC. Current 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -13.81 -13.81
inn-tic - LEON COUNTY RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT aero FSU-AEROPULSION & MECHATRONICS ENERGY Current 6,690.62 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,690.62 0.00 6,690.62
inn-tic - LEON COUNTY RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT maglab NATIONAL HIGH MAGNETIC FIELD LABORATORY Current 17,484.83 0.00 0.00 0.00  17,484.83 0.00  17,484.83
inn-tic - LEON COUNTY RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT lotég MORGAN/SLIGER/JOHNSON/SHAW BUILDINGS Current 1,992.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,992.32 0.00 1,992.32
inn-tic - LEON COUNTY RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT 32,888.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 32,888.13 -13.81 32,874.32

johnson - LEON COUNTY RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT
johnson - LEON COUNTY RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT gs04plfl General Service Administration (GSA) GS-04P-LFL6023 Current 25,580.69 25,580.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,580.69
johnson - LEON COUNTY RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT 25,580.69 25,580.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,580.69

knight - Leon County Research and Development
knight - Leon County Research and Development nhuenerg  Nhu Energy, Inc Current 1,149.68 981.08 168.60 0.00 0.00 000  1,149.68

knight - Leon County Research and Development 1,149.68 981.08 168.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,149.68

morgan - Leon County Research and Development

morgan - Leon County Research and Development nwrdemgn  Florida State University Board of Trustees Current 513153  5131.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 513153
morgan - Leon County Research and Development fsutm130  FSU/TMH Testing Lab Current 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -250.77 -250.77
morgan - Leon County Research and Development ispa INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE & PUBLIC AFFAIRS Current 2,003.86 200.35 200.35 20035 140281 000  2,003.86
morgan - Leon County Research and Development career CareerSource Capital Region Current 911.10 911.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 911.10
morgan - Leon County Research and Development fsutmh Florida State University Board of Trustees Current 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -250.77 -250.77
morgan - Leon County Research and Development tmhtest  fIORIDA STATE BOARD OF TRUSTEES Current 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -648.26 -648.26
morgan - Leon County Research and Development 8,046.49  6,242.98 20035 20035 1,402.81 -1,149.80  6,896.69
Grand Total 8377489 36,163.49 11,155.98 200.35 3625507 -1,400.41 82,374.48

Userld : kristy@talcor.com Date : 4/18/2023 Time : 12:27 PM
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4/19/2023 11:27 AM

Payables Aging Report
innvtion
Period: 03/2023
As of : 03/31/2023

Payee  Payee Name Invoice Control _BatchId __ Property __Invoice Date Account Invoice # current 0-30 31-60 61-90 over Future _ Notes
Code Notes Owed Owed Owed Owed 50 Invoice
Owed
bbfloor _ Big Bend Floor Covering, LLC 0.00
1 carpet for TI, new tenant CIMES, second floor P-187026 44007 morgan 3/29/2023  5380-0000 Other Cleaning and Improvements 630 5,703.49 5,703.49 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 NeW LVT, and carpet for TI, new tenant CIMES,
second floor Morgan Bid.
Total bbfloor 5,703.49 5,703.49 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
buzzbar  Running Buzz Bartending Services, LLC 0.00
Catering for Tech Grant Pitch Night P-187487 44112 knight 3/20/2023  5582-0000 Other Program Expenses 188 857.50 857.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Catering for Tech Grant Pitch Night
Total buzzbar 857.50 857.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
centuryl  CENTURY LINK 0.00
Acct #437850207 03/2023 P-187030 44008 johnson 3/29/2023  5425-0000 Fire Protection Phone 437850207 03/2023 323.80 323.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Acct #437850207 03/2023
Total centuryl 323.80 323.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
cypresselect  CYPRESS ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS, INC 0.00
1s repairs to the lighting located in the Fuqua Ce P-187022 44006 fuqua 3/30/2023  5120-0000 Electric Repairs 5757 348.23 348.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 \é:::’:rs re';:‘rs to the lighting located in the Fuqua
1s repairs to the lighting located in the Fuqua Ce P-187022 44006 fuqua 3/30/2023  5120-0000 Electric Repairs 5757 646.71 646.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 \é:::’:rs ;:';:‘rs to the lighting located in the Fuqua
Total cypresselect 994.94 994.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
davissaf  Davis Safe and Lock, Inc. 0.00
2 mailbox keys P-187030 44007 knight 3/20/2023  5210-0000 Locks & Keys Repairs 220752 44.00 44.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2 mailbox keys
7 Entry doorknobs P-187028 44007 collins 3/20/2023  5210-0000 Locks & Keys Repairs 229521 350.00 350.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7 Entry doorknobs
Copy of master key for Collins P-187027 44007 collins 3/20/2023  5210-0000 Locks & Keys Repairs 229801 16.50 16.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Copy of master key for Collins
Elevator keys P-187031 44007 fuqua 3/20/2023  5210-0000 Locks & Keys Repairs 229690 450 4.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Elevator keys
Set of keys for Michael Kramer for all buildings. P-187029 44007 knight 3/29/2023  5210-0000 Locks & Keys Repairs 220786 18.00 18.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Set of keys for Michael Kramer for al buildings.
Total davissaf 433.00 433.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
dbilbow  Denise Bilbow 0.00
Marketing for ideal lab-Inn Park P-187036 44007 knight 3/20/2023  5586-0000 Marketing/PR 20233 601.25 601.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Marketing for ideal lab-Inn Park
Total dbilbow 601.25 601.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
engineer  Engineered Cooling Services, Inc. 0.00
2023-2nd qtr HVAC svcs P-187025 44006 knight 3/31/2023  5447-0000 HVAC Monthly Service V136807 67.63 67.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2023-2nd tr HVAC sves
222A not working. Trouble shoot, found loose v P-187479 44111 morgan 3/31/2023  5180-0000 HVAC Repair SV136634 255.00 255.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 HVAC that serves office 222A not working. Trouble
shoot, found loose wire in t-stat. Repaired..
HVAC-Qirly Sves P-187020 44005 johnson 3/31/2023  5447-0000 HVAC Monthly Service V1366806 1,572.50 1,572.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 HVAC-Qtrly Sves
Qirly Preventative maint. P-187480 44111 phipps 3/31/2023  5447-0000 HVAC Monthly Service V136809 225.45 225.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Qtrly Preventative maint.
Replaced one 4-ton HVAC unit #8. P-187481 44111 morgan 3/31/2023  5447-0000 HVAC Monthly Service V136808 676.35 676.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Qtrly Preventative maint.
Total engineer 2,796.93 2,796.93 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
gaflburg  Georgia- Florida Burglar Alarm Company, 0.00
04/2023 Security Sves P-187023 44006 collins 3/30/2023  5480-0000 Security 666677 40.00 40.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 04/2023 Security Sves
04/2023 Security Sves P-187024 44006 knight 3/30/2023  5480-0000 Security 666784 40.00 40.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 04/2023 Security Sves
04/23 Security Sves P-187016 44003 morgan 3/31/2023  5480-0000 Security 665027 90.00 90.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 04/23 Security Sves
Total gafiburg 170.00 170.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
hancdtayne  Hancock Bank 0.00
915 03/2023-INBIA, Hubspot & Constant Contac P-187044 44012 knight 3/31/2023  5585-0000 Subscriptions 1915 03/2023 525.00 525.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 INBIA Conference
915 03/2023-INBIA, Hubspot & Constant Contac P-187044 44012 knight 3/31/2023  5586-0000 Marketing/PR 1915 03/2023 70.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 EIG Constant contact
915 03/2023-INBIA, Hubspot & Constant Contac P-187044 44012 knight 3/31/2023  5586-0000 Marketing/PR 1915 03/2023 78.00 78.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Hubspot
Total hancdtayne 673.00 673.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
hancdtpeggy  Hancock Bank 0.00
Amazon & Costco -supplies for ofc P-187043 44011 knight 3/31/2023  5587-0000 General Authority Expense 7960 03/2023 31.30 31.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Amazon-Coffee
Amazon & Costco -supplies for ofc P-187043 44011 knight 3/31/2023  5587-0000 General Authority Expense 7960 03/2023 7.07 7.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Amazon-Hand Soap
Amazon & Costco -supplies for ofc P-187043 44011 knight 3/31/2023  5587-0000 General Authority Expense 7960 03/2023 19.00 19.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Amazon-Sugar
Amazon & Costco -supplies for ofc P-187043 44011 knight 3/31/2023  5587-0000 General Authority Expense 7960 03/2023 27.94 27.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Costco
Total hancdtpeggy 85.31 85.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
hancdtwill  Hancock Bank 0.00
TalTech Luncheon & Adapter P-187042 44010 Knight 3/31/2023  5596-0000 Other Administration Costs 1710 03/2023 28.79 28.79 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Amazon-USB-C to Ethernet Adapter
TalTech Luncheon & Adapter P-187042 44010 knight 3/31/2023  5596-0000 Other Administration Costs 1710 03/2023 35.00 35.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 TalTech Luncheon
Total hancdtwill 63.79 63.79 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
heinzbro  Heinz Nurseries, LLC. 0.00
023 Lawn Sves & vacant lots, holding ponds cle: P-187484 44111 collins 3/31/2023  5460-0000 Landscaping Service 53059 832.24 832.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 03/23 Lawn Sves
023 Lawn Sves & vacant lots, holding ponds cle: P-187484 44111 inn-tic 3/31/2023  5460-0000 Landscaping Service 53059 639.65 630.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 03/23 Lawn Sves
023 Lawn Sves & vacant lots, holding ponds cle: P-187484 44111 inn-tic 3/31/2023  5462-0000 Non CAM Landscaping 53059 41956 41956 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Vacant lots & holding ponds
023 Lawn Sves & vacant lots, holding ponds cle: P-187484 44111 johnson 3/31/2023  5460-0000 Landscaping Service 53059 43331 43331 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 03/23 Lawn Sves
023 Lawn Sves & vacant lots, holding ponds cle: P-187484 44111 knight 3/31/2023  5460-0000 Landscaping Service 53059 760.02 760.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 03/23 Lawn Sves
023 Lawn Sves & vacant lots, holding ponds cle: P-187484 44111 morgan 3/31/2023  5460-0000 Landscaping Service 53059 354.22 354,22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 03/23 Lawn Sves
Total heinzbro 3,439.00 3,439.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
homles  Cynthia L. Holmes 0.00
Grant writing P-187035 44007 knight 3/29/2023  5581-0300 Grant Expense-ARPA 08172023-LCRDA 600.00 600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Grant writing
Total homles 600.00 600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Payables Aging Report

innvtion

Period: 03/2023

4/19/2023 11:27 AM

As of : 03/31/2023
Payee  Payee Name Invoice Control _BatchId __ Property __Invoice Date Account Invoice # current 0-30 31-60 61-90 over Future _ Notes
Code Notes Owed Owed Owed Owed 50 Invoice
Owed
jhcreat I Creative LLC 0.00
Marketing sve-Idea lab at Inn Park P-187041 44009 knight 3/20/2023  5586-0000 Marketing/PR JHC-INNPRK-03 4,500.00 4,5500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Marketing svc-ldea lab at Inn Park
Total jhcreat 4,500.00 4,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
johnson  Johnson Controls, Inc. 0.00
deficiencies from annual inspection of fire spri 1 P-187033 44007 johnson 3/20/2023  5175-0000 Fire Alarm/Sprinkler Repair 89629697 2,839.70 2,839.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Z:‘:‘:(k:;’f:;:;f‘“"”es from annual inspection of fire
Total johnson 2,839.70 2,839.70 0.00 0.00 0.00
lcboc  Leon County Clerk & Comptroller's Office 0.00
Christian Wnuk-Employee Deduction P-187021 44006 knight 3/29/2023  4406-0000 Employee Benefits-Authority 08/23-C Wnuk ins 23.88 23.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 03/23 Dental-C Wnuk
Christian Wnuk-Employee Deduction P-187021 44006 knight 3/20/2023  4406-0000 Employee Benefits-Authority 08/23-C Wnuk ins 50.75 50.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 03/23 Life Ins-C Wnuk
Total Icboc 74.63 74.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
marpan  MARPAN SUPPLY COMPANY, INC 0.00
04/2023 Container rental P-187037 44007 johnson 3/20/2023  4635-0000 Refuse Collection 1714133 43.96 43.96 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 04/2023 Container rental
04/2023 Container rental P-187037 44007 morgan 3/20/2023  4635-0000 Refuse Collection 1714133 35.96 35.96 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 04/2023 Container rental
Light bulbs P-187017 44003 colins 3/31/2023  5125-0000 Electric Supplies 1716334 58.20 58.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Light bulbs
Total marpan 138.12 138.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
metal  Metal Building Services, Inc. 0.00
03/2023 Gutter Sves P-187032 44007 collins 3/20/2023  5160-0000 Exterior Building Maintenance 15403 100.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 03/2023 Gutter Svcs
03/2023 Gutter Sves P-187032 44007 johnson 3/20/2023  5160-0000 Exterior Building Maintenance 15403 65.00 65.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 03/2023 Gutter Svcs
03/2023 Gutter Sves P-187032 44007 morgan 3/20/2023  5160-0000 Exterior Building Maintenance 15403 65.00 65.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 03/2023 Gutter Svcs
03/2023 Gutter Sves P-187032 44007 phipps 3/20/2023  5160-0000 Exterior Building Maintenance 15403 130.00 130.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 03/2023 Gutter Svcs
Total metal 360.00 360.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
mgttal  TALCOR COMMERCIAL REAL ESTATE SVC INC 0.00
03/2023 Mgmt Fee-Innovation P-187038 44007 colins 3/20/2023  6110-0000 Management Fees TALCOR 03/2023 Mgmt Fee-Innovation 1,659.70 1,659.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 03/2023 Mgmt Fee-Innovation
03/2023 Mgmt Fee-Innovation P-187038 44007 johnson 3/20/2023  6110-0000 Management Fees TALCOR 03/2023 Mgmt Fee-Innovation 1,892.00 1,892.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 03/2023 Mgmt Fee-Innovation
03/2023 Mgmt Fee-Innovation P-187038 44007 knight 3/20/2023  6110-0000 Management Fees TALCOR 03/2023 Mgmt Fee-Innovation 951.49 951.49 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 03/2023 Mgmt Fee-Innovation
03/2023 Mgmt Fee-Innovation P-187038 44007 morgan 3/29/2023  6110-0000 Management Fees TALCOR 03/2023 Mgmt Fee-Innovation 2,168.15 2,168.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 03/2023 Mgmt Fee-Innovation
03/2023 Mgmt Fee-Innovation P-187038 44007 phipps 3/20/2023  6110-0000 Management Fees TALCOR 03/2023 Mgmt Fee-Innovation 977.22 977.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 03/2023 Mgmt Fee-Innovation
Total mgttal 7,648.56 7,648.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
misctho  Thomas Howell Ferguson, PA 0.00
Ist and final billing for audit 09/30/22  P-187192 44053 knight 3/31/2023  5510-0000 Accounting 132650 25,500.00 25,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1st and final billing for audit 09/30/22
Total misctho 2550000  25,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
miclean  M&J X-treme Cleaning Services, Inc 0.00
03/2023 Janitorial Sves P-187034 44007 collins 3/20/2023  5450-0000 Janitorial Service 2023-03 Innovation 813.12 813.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 03/2023 Janitorial Sves
03/2023 Janitorial Sves P-187034 44007 johnson 3/20/2023  5450-0000 Janitorial Service 2023-03 Innovation 1,485 1,248.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 03/2023 Janitorial Sves
03/2023 Janitorial Sves P-187034 44007 knight 3/20/2023  5450-0000 Janitorial Service 2023-03 Innovation 148.00 148.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 03/2023 Janitorial Sves
03/2023 Janitorial Svcs P-187034 44007 morgan 3/20/2023  5450-0000 Janitorial Service 2023-03 Innovation 1,145.38 1,145.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 03/2023 Janitorial Sves
Total mjclean 3,355.05 3,355.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
nelson  Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP 0.00
Professional sve thru 03/31/23 P-187130 44087 knight 3/31/2023  5575-0000 Professional Fees 2481472 1,432.00 1,432.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Professional svc thru 03/31/23
Professional svcs thru 02/28/23 P-186350 43865 knight 2/28/2023  5575-0000 Professional Fees 2475686 5,424.00 0.00 5,424.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Professional svcs thru 02/26/23
Total nelson 6,856.00 1,432.00 5,424.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
utital  CITY OF TALLAHASSEE 0.00
Acct #100027361 03/2023 P-187496 44118 morgan 3/31/2023  4605-0000 Electric 100027361 03/2023 81044 810.44 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Acct #100027361 03/2023
Acct #100027361 03/2023 P-187496 44118 morgan 3/31/2023  4627-0000 Natural Gas-Vacant 100027361 03/2023 23.44 23.44 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Acct #100027361 03/2023
Acct #100071358 03/2023 P-187495 44118 morgan 3/31/2023  4605-0000 Electric 100071358 03/2023 386.14 386.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Acct #100071358 03/2023
Acct #100071391 03/2023 P-187499 44118 fuqua 3/31/2023  4648-0000 Irrigation - Utilty 100071391 03/2023 26.80 26.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Acct #100071391 03/2023
Acct #100071391 03/2023 P-187499 44118 fuqua 3/31/2023  4649-0000 lrrigation-NonCAM 100071391 03/2023 49.78 49.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Acct #100071391 03/2023
Acct #100071391 03/2023 P-187499 44118 johnson 3/31/2023  4635-0000 Refuse Collection 100071391 03/2023 208.97 208.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Acct #100071391 03/2023
Acct #100071391 03/2023 P-187499 44118 morgan 3/31/2023  4635-0000 Refuse Collection 100071391 03/2023 170,97 170,97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Acct #100071391 03/2023
Acct #100071426 03/2023 P-187497 44118 morgan 3/31/2023  4605-0000 Electric 100071426 03/2023 129.74 120.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Acct #100071426 03/2023
Acct #100071458 03/2023 P-187501 44118 johnson 3/31/2023  4605-0000 Electric 100071458 03/2023 1,449.22 1,449.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Acct #100071458 03/2023
Acct #100071487 03/2023 P-187504 44118 collins 3/31/2023  4605-0000 Electric 100071487 03/2023 2,720.93 2,720.93 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Acct #100071487 03/2023
Acct #100071487 03/2023 P-187504 44118 collins 3/31/2023  4635-0000 Refuse Collection 100071487 03/2023 189.97 189.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Acct #100071487 03/2023
Acct #100071487 03/2023 P-187504 44118 collins 3/31/2023  4640-0000 Water/Sewer 100071487 03/2023 210,09 219.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Acct #100071487 03/2023
Acct #100071487 03/2023 P-187504 44118 collins 3/31/2023  4650-0000 Stormwater 100071487 03/2023 258.93 256.93 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Acct #100071487 03/2023
Acct #100071487 03/2023 P-187504 44118 collins 3/31/2023  4660-0000 Fire Service - tilty 100071487 03/2023 213.33 213.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Acct #100071487 03/2023
Acct #100071520 03/2023 P-187498 44118 morgan 3/31/2023  4605-0000 Electric 100071520 03/2023 272.58 272.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Acct #100071520 03/2023
Acct #100087774 03/2023 P-187500 44118 fuqua 3/31/2023  4640-0000 Water/Sewer 100087774 03/2023 149.65 149.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Acct #100087774 03/2023
Acct #100087774 03/2023 P-187500 44118 fuqua 3/31/2023  4642-0000 Non CAM Water/Sewer 100087774 03/2023 277.92 2717.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Acct #100087774 03/2023
Acct #100089721 03/2023 P-187503 44118 inn-tic 3/31/2023  4605-0000 Electric 100089721 03/2023 38.74 33.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Acct #100089721 03/2023
Acct #100089754 03/2023 P-187502 44118 knight 3/31/2023  4605-0000 Electric 100089754 03/2023 192.64 192.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Acct #100089754 03/2023
Acct #100089754 03/2023 P-187502 44118 knight 3/31/2023  4635-0000 Refuse Collection 100089754 03/2023 2013 20.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Acct #100089754 03/2023
Acct #100089754 03/2023 P-187502 44118 knight 3/31/2023  4640-0000 Water/Sewer 100089754 03/2023 4177 .77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Acct #100089754 03/2023
Acct #100089754 03/2023 P-187502 44118 knight 3/31/2023  4650-0000 Stormwater 100089754 03/2023 53.87 53.87 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Acct #100089754 03/2023
Acct #100089754 03/2023 P-187502 44118 knight 3/31/2023  4660-0000 Fire Service - Utilty 100089754 03/2023 62.14 62.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Acct #100089754 03/2023
Total utital 7,971.19 7,971.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Grand Total 7598526  70,561.26 5,424.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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innovation Park

(A Reseach & Development Centre)

Innovation Park

UNIT TENANT MONTHLY PREVIOUS TOTAEOTAL PAYMENT DATE BALANCE SALES
TOTAL BALANCE DUE RECEIVED PAID DUE COMMENTS TAX DUE
COLLINS $ 542384 |$% 3,119.25 | $ 8,543.09 | $ 5,423.84 $ 3,119.25 $ 135.63
FUQUA-FSURF $ - $ 12,753.16 | $ 12,753.16 | $ - $ 12,753.16 |Billed qtly for Atrium common area $ -
JOHNSON $ 25,700.26 |$ 25,276.33|$ 50,976.59 | $ 25,395.90 $ 25,580.69 $ -
KNIGHT $ 981.08 | $ 1,150.60 | $ 2,13168 | $ 981.80 $ 1,149.88 $ 64.23
$ 3,430.93 Misc payments
MORGAN $ 13,69393 (9% 8,097.06 | $ 21,790.99 | $ 14,894.30 $ 6,896.69 $ -
PHIPPS $ 8,73866 9% - $ 8,738.66 | $ 8,738.66 $ - $ -
Refunded AR Balance for Danfos and
TENANTS IN COMMON $ - $ 3633114 |$ 36,331.14 | $ 3,456.82 $ 32,874.32 |Avalanche $ -
$ 631.40 misc TIC payments
TOTALS $ 5453777 |$ 86,72754|$ 14126531 |$ 62,953.65 $ 82,373.99 $ 199.86
AR $ 83,774.35
Prepaid $ (1,400.36)



https://1,400.36
https://83,774.35

Innovation Park

(A Reseach & Development
Centre)

Collins Bldg.-2051 E Paul Dirac
Dr.

Tallahassee, FL 32310

INNOVATION PARK
COLLINS BLDG.

% OF BLDG TENANT START END  SECURITY SQ.FT. $ PER GPR BASE STAX ~ OTHER MONTHLY PREVIOUS TOTAL PAYMENT ~ DATE  BALANCE SALES
DEPOSIT SQ.FT. RENT (7%) TOTAL  BALANCE DUE RECEIVED  PAID DUE COMMENTS TAX DUE
75 VACANT $ - 17,320 0.00]$ - $ - s - |3 - $ -
142 VACANT 150 0.00$ - $ - $ - s - $ - $ -
lab-3ofc,
124,125,127,15
2 VACANT 4,184 0.00|$ - s - s - $ - s - s - $ - $ -
Reclaim Pharmaceutical Waste
lab- 1,2,3 Mgt (Quarry Bio) 8/1/19| 7/31/23| $ 1,515.83 | 1,070 18.50 | $ 1,649.58 | $1,649.58 | $115.47 $1,76505|%  (0.01)|$ 176504 |$ 1,765.05 $  (0.01)|ck #1035- rent 1649.58 $ 11547
Lab1-Areal Quarry Sanitizer, LLC 4/4/20|MTM $ - 70 1700]$ 99.17|$ 99.17|$ 6.94[$ - |$ 10611[$ (236.74)[$  (130.63)| $ 106.11 $  (236.74)|ck #1035 - 99.17 rent $ 694
Lab 1 - Area 2 [VACANT 130
Lab1-Area3 Infinity Labs 3/1/21] 2/28/23[$  83.33 50 2060 |$ 8583|$ 8583[3% 6.01 $ 9184[% 537$ 9721|$ 9184 37 [$ 5.37 |ck #41163145 - 85.83 rent $  6.01
Lab1-Area5 John Teem 6/1/21] 5/31/23[$  100.00 60 2060 |$ 103.00 |[$ 103.00[$ 7.21[$ - |$ 11021[% - |$ 11021[$ 11021 37 [$ - |ck#1024 - 103 rent $ 721
DEPT OF AGRICULTURE &
CONSUMER SERVICES-
25 SEAFOOD & AQUACULTURE 7/1/07|  6/30/27| $ - 1,926 20.88 | $ 3,350.63 | $3,350.63 | EXEMPT $ 3,350.63 | $ 3,350.63 | $ 6,701.26 3,350.63 3/7 | $ 3,350.63 |ck# 34-0632884-0 EXEMPT
$ - $ - $ - $ -
| | | | |
TOTALS $ 1,699.16 | 24,960 48.79 | $ 5,288.21 | $5,288.21 | $135.63 | $ - [$542384|$ 311925[$ 8,543.09 [ $ 5423.84 ['$ 3,119.25 | ['$ 13563




INNOVATION PARK

FUQUA BLDG.

Innovation Park
(A Reseach & Development Centre)
Atrium-common Area.-2035 E. Paul Dirac Dr
Tallahassee, FL 32310

TENANT MONTHLY PREVIOUS TOTAL PAYMENT DATE BALANCE SALES

TOTAL BALANCE DUE RECEIVED PAID DUE COMMENTS TAX DUE

FSU RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC. $ 12,753.16 | $ 12,753.16 | $ - $ 12,753.16 |Billed gtly for common area costs EXEMPT
TOTALS $ - $ 12,753.16 | $ 12,753.16 | $ - $ 12,753.16 $ -




Innovation Park

(A Reseach & Development Centre)
Johnson Bldg.-2035 E. Paul Dirac D/
Tallahassee, FL 32310

INNOVATION PARK
JOHNSON BLDG.

ONIT TENANT START END SECURMY  SQFT. SPER GPR RENT STAX OTHER MONTHLY PREVIOUS TOTAL PAYMENT DATE BALANCE SALES
DEPOSIT SQFT. (7.%) TOTAL BALANCE DUE RECEIVED PAID DUE COMMENTS TAX DUE
200 Vacant $ - 11,079 $ = EXEMPT |$ - $ = $0.00 | $ = $ = $ = EXEMPT
$ - $ - $ -
300
Other: 0272023 CBI Pro-Rated increase for Feb|
General Service Adminstration DBA National Park Svs 2/18/15 2017125 30,616 $ 25,580.69 | Exempt $ 11957 |$ 25700.26 |$ 25276.33|$ 50,976.59 | $ 25,395.90 | 3/1,3/08 |$ 25580.69 [2023 EXEMPT
12/7/94 111714 | $ - #DIV/0! EXEMPT |$ - $ - $ - $ - EXEMPT
$ - $ $ -
[ [ [ [ [
TOTALS $ - 41,695 #DIV/O! $ - $ 25,580.69 | $ - $ 11957 | $ 2570026 [$ 2527633 |$ 50,976.59 | $  25,395.90 | | $  25,580.69 | $ -
AR $  25580.60
Prepaid $ -



https://25,580.69

Innovation Park

(A Reseach & Development Centre)
Morgan Building-2035 W Paul Dirac Dr.
Tallahassee, FL 32310

INNOVATION PARK
MORGAN BLDG.

UNIT LEASE # TENANT START END SECURITY SQFT. $PER GPR BASE STAX ELECTRIC OTHER MONTHLY PREVIOUS TOTAL PAYMENT DATE BALANCE SALES
DEPOSIT SQFT. RENT (7.9%) TOTAL BALANCE DUE RECEIVED PAID DUE COMMENTS TAX DUE
100/101 CONFERENCE RM 571.00
102,104,105,106,107,108,
10 FSU/ TMH TESTING LAB 6/1/20 MTM | $ - 646 16.70 | $ 800.18 | $ 899.18 | Exempt |$ - s 899.18 25092 | 11e010|$ 1,798.36 | 3/1,3/30 |$ (648.26)
102,104,105,106,107,000 1280 0.00
103 160.00]
110, 113, 113A 2014:101 |Northwest Regional Data Center 1/20/14 | 430125 1799.00] 1538 $ 513153 [ $ 5,131.53 | EXEMPT $ 513153 [$ 513153 |$  10,263.06 | $ 5,131.53 31 $ 513153 EXEMPT
114,121,122, 123 NWRDC (part of above) 515.00
115, 118,
119,120 NWRDC (part of above) 1514.00 0.00 | $ - $ -
117 NWRDC (part of above) 175.00
5 2 e
127, 128, 129, 120A Vacant $ - | 1000.00 0.00 [ $ - $ -
130,130AC, Vet
133, 135-138 2340.00] 0.00 | $ - EXEMPT
FSU-INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE & PUBLIC
131 2008:103 |AFFAIRS 5/1/08 4130123 |$ - 130.00 1643 | $ 178.03 | $ 178.03 | EXEMPT |$ 2232 $ 20035 |$  180351|$ 200386 $ 200386 EXEMPT
1308 FSU/TMH Testing Lab o/1/21 MIM | $ - 176.00) 1710 [ $ 250.77 | $ 250.77 | EXEMPT $ $ 250.77 | $ - I8 25077 | $ 501.54 | 3/1,3/30 |$ (250.77) EXEMPT
139 FSU/TMH Testing Lab 10/1/20 MTM 176.00/ 1710 [ $ 250.77 | $ 250.77 | EXEMPT $ 250.77 [ $ - s 250.77 | $ 501.54 | 3/1,3/30 |$ (250.77) EXEMPT
1398 Vacant $ - 176.00 0.00$ - Is - |ExempT $ $ - Is - Is - $ -
203-208 — $ - | 158850 0.00$ - EXEMPT EXEMPT
pEET ﬁ w7
210 199.00/ 000§ - s -
213 199.00/ 000§ - s -
214-215 $ - 463.00 0.00 EXEMPT
219 $ - 336.00 0.00
220 212.00 0.00
221 200.00 0.00
226-235 zooz:us— $ - | 3000.00 1450 [$ 3,625.00 EXEMPT
132,200,201,222,222A,222B,
223,225,225A,225B,225C, 225 " " "
D.256,5%7.235.230.940.241,2 Big Bend Jobs & Education Council Inc | 2/12/21 | 2/29/24 |$ 6,628.00 | 5221.00 16.00 | $ 6,961.33 | $ 6,961.33 $ $ 6,961.33 | $ 91110 [$  7,87243 | $ 6,961.33 37 $ 911.10 |ck 35836 EXEMPT
42,246,247,248,248A
DBA CareerSource Capital Region
[ [ [ [ [ [
TOTALS $ 6,628.00 | 22719.00) 943[$ 17,2661 [$  13671.61 [ $ - $ [$ 13693.93[$ 8,097.06 [$ 21,790.99 |$  14,894.30 | [s 6,896.69 s -




INNOVATION PARK
KNIGHT BLDG.

Innovation Park

(A Reseach & Development Centre)

Knight Administration Centre-1736 W Paul Dirac
D

r.
Tallahassee, FL 32310

UNIT TENANT START END SECURITY  SQFT. $PER GPR  BASE CAM. INSUR. RETAX STAX  DSL OTHER  MONTHLY PREVIOUS TOTAL PAYMENT  DATE BALANCE SALES
RENT (7.%) CHARGE TOTAL  BALANCE DUE RECEIVED  PAID DUE COMMENTS TAX DUE
LEON COUNTY RESEARCH & DEVELOPMEN
102,104,105 |AUTHORITY MTM 1,782] 0008 - [$ - [$- [$ - |$ - |$ - $ - |s - |s - $ - OWNER FREE RENT $ -
103 NHU ENERGY, INC. 2/1/22 | 713122 | $ - 188 000]$ - $ - [s - $ - Is - Is - $ - s -
110 VACANT $ - 254 0008 - [s - $ - [s - $ - Is - Is - $ - $ -
111 VACANT 90
112 NHU ENERGY, INC 8/1/15 | 7/31/22| $_183.67 152] 7239 | $916.90 | $ $ s - |s - |$ 981.08[$ 115060|%  2,13168|$ 981.80| 3/23 |$ 1,149.88 |ck #3044 $  64.23
EXEMPT
113 NHU ENERGY, INC 8/1/15 | 7/31/22 164 0.00
114 NHU ENERGY, INC 8/1/15 | 7/31/22] $ - 170 0.00 $ - Is - $ -
Elvpitch- $ - $ - Is - s - $ - EXEMPT
EDA Build to Scale Grant $ - Is - |$342693] 320 [s - [3306-0100 EXEMPT
Transf from IPTLH $ - 1218-0000
Zeith Insur refund $ - Is - |s 400 324 [s - |1913.0000 Exempt
41
=== == lc=s=c=z====z= |[=== == === |= sz ls===z=z==z=== === $  64.23
TOTALS $ 183.67 2,800 18.10 | $916.90 [ $ $ - [$ - [s - |s6a18]| $ - |$ 981.08|$ 1150.60|%  2,131.68|$ 4.412.73] [s 1,149.88

AR $ 1,149.88

916.90 Prepaid  $



https://1,149.88

INNOVATION PARK

PHIPPS BLDG.
Innovation Park
(A Reseach & Development Centre)
Phipps Bldg.-2007 E Paul Dirac Dr
Tallahassee, FL 32310
ONIT TENANT START END SECURITY  SQFT. gpeR GPR BASE STAX OTHER MONTHLY PREVIOUS TOTAL PAYMENT DATE BALANCE SALES
DEPOSIT SQFT RENT (7.9%) TOTAL BALANCE DUE RECEIVED PAID DUE COMMENTS TAX DUE
FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF
PHIPPS TRANSPORATION 6/1/07] 9/30/37| $ - 14,661 8.77 |$ 10,719.57 | $ 8,738.66 | EXEMPT $ 8,738.66 | $ - $ 8,738.66 | $ 8,738.66 3/28 $ - |ck 34-0466637-0 EXEMPT
STRUCTURAL RESEARCH
LABORATORY RENT SAME TILL END OF LEASE
CESSEE PAYS UTILITIES, JANITORIAL &
GROUNDS MAINTENANCE. LANDLORD PAYS|
FOR HVAC, STRUCTURAL & SOME INTERIOR|
(bldg & land is 5.28 acres) MAINTENANCE ITEMS.
TOTALS $ - 14661 ] 877[$ 1071957 |$ 8,738.66$ - s - |$ 873866% - s 8,738.66 [$  8,738.66 | s - [s -
AR $ -
Prepaid $ -




Innovation Park

(A Reseach & Development Centre)
Tenants In Common - Paul Dirac Dr.
Tallahassee, FL 32310

INNOVATION PARK
TENANTS IN COMMON BLDG.

BLDG/UNIT TENANT END SECURITY ACRES ¢ pER STAX OTHER OTHER MONTHLY SALES
SQ.FT. (7.%) RENT TOTAL COMMENTS TAX DUE
GROUND
12A KNIGHT ADMINISTRATIVE CENTRE 3.00 SEE KNIGHT PROPERTY CONFIGURATION
GROUND
1B PHIPPS BUILDING 2.50 SEE PHIPPS PROPERTY CONFIGURATION
GROUND
1D-2D DANFOSS TURBOCOR, INC. 3/31/27| $ 6.83 s - $ - To clear credit to transf to TIC CAM Danfoss per Ron| $ -
3D 2.87 3D HAS SEPARATE/SPECIAL OPTION
GROUND __|AVALANCHE PARTNERS i OTHER: 2020/21 CAM s -
COLLEGE CENTER FOR LIBRARY
1E EXPANSION 1/28/74| $ 2.42 $ - $ 2 $ -
COLLEGE CENTER FOR LIBRARY
2E-3E AUTOMATION 1/28/74 4.01
GROUND
4E VACANT 3.45
GROUND
SE VACANT 1.80
GROUND
6E VACANT 2.00
GROUND
TENF 9.80
GROUND
TENANTS IN COMMON CHARGES INCLUDED IN
5G COLLINS BUILDING 3.47 RENT; NO ADD'L REIMBURSEMENT FROM TENANT:
TENANTS IN COMMON CHARGES INCLUDED IN
GROUND RENT; NO ADD'L REIMBURSEMENT FROM TENANT:
6G MORGAN BUILDING LCRDA 2.25
JOHNSON BUILDING 11/1/14 271 $ - EXEMPT
TO PAY 5% RENTS COLLECTED AFTER INITIAL
APPLIED SUPERCONDUCTIVITY CENTER LEASE TERM 12/23/15
TAI-YANG RESEARCH COMPANY




INNOVATION PARK
TENANTS IN COMMON BLDG.

GROUND

8E 9.24
EBP

MISCELLANEOUS PAYMENTS $ - $ - s 600.00 | 3/23, 3/28 Shanna Lewi itution 3310-0000

$ 31.40 3/23 Total Wine sales tax refund GL 5587 - Cash
$ B - s - s - I3 - $ - |Transf From IPTLH
$ -
TOTALS $ - 174.60 | 0.00 | $ - |s - |$ -] $ - [s - |$ 3633114|% 3633114 |$ 408822 s 32874.32 [s -
AR $ 3288813

LCRDA Prepaid $ (13.81)



https://32,888.13

4/18/2023 2:00 PM
Work Order List

Property=innvtion AND Order By=WO#

Call Start Stock Unit
WO Prop-Unit  Status Date Date Employee Brief Desc Quantity Stock Description Price Total
67981 collins Work Completed  2/23/2023 ddm RWO Property check 0.50 DeMartino 55.00 27.50
ddm 8.00 DeMartino - straight 55.00 440.00
ddm 2.00 DeMartino - straight 55.00 110.00
ddm 0.50 DeMartino - straight 55.00 27.50
ddm 1.50 DeMartino - straight 55.00 82.50
ddm 1.00 DeMartino - straight 55.00 55.00
ddm 0.50 DeMartino - straight 55.00 27.50
ddm 1.00 DeMartino - straight 55.00 55.00
ddm 0.50 DeMartino - straight 55.00 27.50
ddm 1.00 DeMartino - straight 55.00 55.00
ddm 0.50 DeMartino - straight 55.00 27.50
ddm 1.50 DeMartino - straight 55.00 82.50
ddm 1.50 DeMartino - straight 55.00 82.50
ddm 0.50 DeMartino - straight 55.00 27.50
ddm 2.50 DeMartino - straight 55.00 137.50
ddm 1.00 DeMartino - straight 55.00 55.00
ddm 1.50 DeMartino - straight 55.00 82.50
ddm 2.50 DeMartino - straight 55.00 137.50
ddm 0.50 DeMartino - straight 55.00 27.50
ddm 3.50 DeMartino - straight 55.00 192.50
ddm 0.50 DeMartino - straight 55.00 27.50
ddm 1.50 DeMartino - straight 55.00 82.50
ddm 7.50 DeMartino - straight 55.00 412.50
ddm 2.00 DeMartino - straight 55.00 110.00
ddm 1.00 DeMartino - straight 55.00 55.00
ddm 5.50 DeMartino - straight 55.00 302.50
ddm 3.00 DeMartino - straight 55.00 165.00
ddm 2.00 DeMartino - straight 55.00 110.00
67983 johnson Work Completed  2/23/2023 ddm RWO Property check 1.00 DeMartino - straight 55.00 55.00
ddm 0.50 DeMartino - straight 55.00 27.50
ddm 1.00 DeMartino - straight 55.00 55.00
ddm 2.00 DeMartino - straight 55.00 110.00
ddm 1.00 DeMartino - straight 55.00 55.00
ddm 0.50 DeMartino - straight 55.00 27.50
ddm 0.50 DeMartino - straight 55.00 27.50
ddm 0.50 DeMartino - straight 55.00 27.50
ddm 1.00 DeMartino - straight 55.00 55.00
ddm 1.00 DeMartino - straight 55.00 55.00
ddm 2.00 DeMartino - straight 55.00 110.00
ddm 2.00 DeMartino - straight 55.00 110.00
ddm 2.00 DeMartino - straight 55.00 110.00
ddm 2.50 DeMartino - straight 55.00 137.50
ddm 0.50 DeMartino - straight 55.00 27.50
ddm 0.50 DeMartino - straight 55.00 27.50
ddm 0.50 DeMartino 55.00 27.50
67984  knight Work Completed  2/23/2023 ddm RWO Property check 0.50 DeMartino 55.00 27.50
ddm 1.00 DeMartino - straight 55.00 55.00
ddm 0.50 DeMartino - straight 55.00 27.50
ddm 1.00 DeMartino - straight 55.00 55.00
ddm 0.50 DeMartino - straight 55.00 27.50
ddm 2.00 DeMartino - straight 55.00 110.00
67985 morgan Work Completed  2/23/2023 ddm RWO Property check 0.50 DeMartino - straight 55.00 27.50
ddm 1.00 DeMartino - straight 55.00 55.00
ddm 1.00 DeMartino - straight 55.00 55.00
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4/18/2023 2:00 PM
Work Order List

Property=innvtion AND Order By=WO#

ddm 1.00 DeMartino - straight 55.00 55.00

ddm 0.50 DeMartino - straight 55.00 27.50

ddm 1.50 DeMartino - straight 55.00 82.50

ddm 3.00 DeMartino - straight 55.00 165.00

ddm 0.50 DeMartino - straight 55.00 27.50

ddm 2.50 DeMartino - straight 55.00 137.50

ddm 1.50 DeMartino - straight 55.00 82.50

ddm 3.00 DeMartino - straight 55.00 165.00

ddm 1.00 DeMartino - straight 55.00 55.00

ddm 0.50 DeMartino - straight 55.00 27.50

ddm 3.00 DeMartino - straight 55.00 165.00

ddm 2.50 DeMartino - straight 55.00 137.50

ddm 2.00 DeMartino - straight 55.00 110.00

ddm 3.00 DeMartino - straight 55.00 165.00

ddm 0.50 DeMartino 55.00 27.50

ddm 3.00 DeMartino - straight 55.00 165.00

ddm 1.00 DeMartino - straight 55.00 55.00

ddm 1.00 DeMartino - straight 55.00 55.00

ddm 2.00 DeMartino - straight 55.00 110.00

67989 fuqua Work Completed  2/23/2023 ddm RWO-Check Bathroom 0.50 DeMartino - straight 55.00 27.50
ddm 2.00 DeMartino - straight 55.00 110.00

ddm 0.50 DeMartino 55.00 27.50

ddm 1.50 DeMartino - straight 55.00 82.50

ddm 0.50 DeMartino - straight 55.00 27.50

ddm 0.50 DeMartino - straight 55.00 27.50

ddm 3.00 DeMartino - straight 55.00 165.00

ddm 1.00 DeMartino - straight 55.00 55.00

68007 inn-tic Work Completed  2/23/2023 ddm RWO-Trash Pickup 3.00 DeMartino - straight 55.00 165.00
ddm 2.00 DeMartino 55.00 110.00

68581 fuqua Work Completed  4/11/2023 ddm Keys for Michael cleaning 0.50 DeMartino - straight 55.00 27.50
ddm 1.00 DeMartino - straight 55.00 55.00

ddm 1.50 DeMartino - straight 55.00 82.50

68584 inn-tic Work Completed  4/11/2023 ddm Lighting around park and Bldings 0.50 DeMartino - straight 55.00 27.50
ddm 0.50 DeMartino - straight 55.00 27.50

ddm 1.00 DeMartino - straight 55.00 55.00

ddm 0.50 DeMartino - straight 55.00 27.50

ddm 1.00 DeMartino - straight 55.00 55.00

ddm 1.00 DeMartino - straight 55.00 55.00

68588 johnson Work Completed  4/11/2023 ddm Alarm zone 1 1.00 DeMartino - straight 55.00 55.00
ddm 1.50 DeMartino - straight 55.00 82.50

7,672.50
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